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From: Honey Mae De Guzman

@ To: fiillsyd@gmail.com  spleyteprovince®gmail.cam
Cc: Antonio G. Celajes  Jerome Bayochoc
Today at 3:30PM

Request for Resolution Endorsing and Interposing No Objection

Dear Sanggunian Panlalawigan ng Leyte,

Please see attached letter from Cleanaway Philippines Inc. requesting for a Resolution Endorsing
and Interposing No Objection.

We would like to respectfully ask for the earliest possible time that this may be calendared/discussed
with the Honorable Members of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan for consideration.

Thank you very much for your kind attention.

Regards,

CLEANZW. y Honey Mae C. de Guzman

PHILIPPINES INC. Pollution Control Officer | Laboratory Chemist
@0917-556-3444
e H (053) 556-8705
honey.deguzman@cleanway.com.ph
@& www.cleanway.com.com.ph

M

DISCLAIMER : This e-mail message, together with any attachments, contains information that may be confidential and/ or
privileged. It is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity named on this message, If you are not the intended
recipient {or responsible for its delivery to such person), please notify us immediately by reply email. You may not copy or
disseminate this message and its attachments, and we request that you delete this from your system. This email has gone
through virus scanning, filtering and other heuristics to check for malwares, but this is not 100% accurate and we do not assure
the security of information electronically transmitted, and your communication with us through such means shall signify your
acceptance of such risks.

Request for Resolution
Qdf Endorsing and Interposing... (9
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HERMA Buitding

94 Scout Rallos St,Brgy Sacred Heart
Kamuming, Quezon City, Philippines
Telephone: 053 887-625

Plant:

Leyte Industrial Development Estate
Isabel 6539 Leyte, Philippines

September 20, 2025

SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN NG LEYTE
Province of Leyte

New Leyte Provincial Government Complex,

West Bypass Road, Guindapunan, Palo, Leyte

Thru: Hon. Leonardo M. Javier, Jr.
Vice-Governor

Subject: Request for Resolution Endorsing and Interposing No Objection
Dear Hon. Javier and Members of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan ng Leyte:
Warm greetings.

On behalf of Cleanaway Philippines Inc., a duly licensed Treatment, Storage, and Disposal (TSD)
facility and registered transporter of hazardous and medical wastes located at LIDE, Brgy. Libertad,
Isabel, Leyte, we respectfully seek the support of your esteemed office for the issuance of a
Resolution Endorsing and Interposing No Objection to our business operations.

This initiative underscores our commitment to environmental sustainability and safe waste
management by strengthening our capacity to handle industrial and medical waste streams in full
compliance with existing regulations, thereby contributing to a cleaner, safer, and more sustainable
environment for the community.

For your reference, we have attached pertinent documents in support of this request. May we also
kindly be informed of any additional requirements that we need to provide.

We humbly request your favorable consideration in issuing the requested resolution. Should you
require additional information or clarification, please do not hesitate to contact Ms. Honey Mae de
Guzman at honey.deguzman@cleanway.com.ph or 0955-375-5823.

Thank you very much for your kind attention and support.

Respectfully yours,

C,
~ 2.
ANTONI G.?(%ELAJES,JR.
VP for TEQC

Cleanaway Philippines Inc.

MEMBER

1hir
HERMA
Givatif?



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Levte
Municipality of Isabel
/ BARANGAY LIBERTAD

# OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY

Excerpt from the minutes of the Regular Session of the Sangguniang Barangay of Libertad, isabel, Leyte
held on February 13, 2022 at the Brgy. Session Hall

Present Reynaldo M. Roche - Brgy. Captain
Jaime B. Rapas Sr, - Brgy. Kagawed
Rene T. Morales -do-
Samuel D. Roche -do-~

Chrigtopher A. Morre Jr. - -do-

Abner A. Villarba -do-
Nieves T. Agustin -do-
Jay L. Mayot SK Chairperson

BARANGAY RESOLUTION NO. 012
(Series of 2022)

A RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE INSTALLATION AND OPERATION OF
CLEANCLAVE HEALTHCARE WASTE TREATMENT FACILITY AT CLEANAWAY
PHILIPPINES, INC. (CPl) IN LIDE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ESTATE (LIDE)
BARANGAY LIBERTAD, ISABEL, LEYTE.

WHEREAS, presented before this body project profile FOR THE CLEANCLAVE
FACILITY INSTALLATION Project;

WHEREAS, CP! with its representatives and/in coordination with Local Officials has
conducted Multi-Sectoral Consuitations and Technical Presentation in our barangay to
fully address/clarify issues and concerns with regards to the project;

WHEREAS, to fully realize that development is for the people, CPI must effectively and
religiously operate the facility to protect the local environment from the infectious and
hazardous nature of medical wastes in accordance with Republic Act 6969 (An Act to
Control Toxic Substances and Hazardous and Nuclear Wastes), so as to avoid the
dangers of contamination with the rising volume of waste generation in the region;

WHEREAS, the operation of such facility will assist the barangay, local and provincial
government to properly implement environmental laws particularly on healthcare and
medical wastes monitoring at par with the current demands on proper treatment and
disposal of these kind of wastes;

WHEREAS, said project will boost the socio-economic, industrial development and
environmental-heaith protection not only of LIDE but the whole barangay of Libertad,
Isabel, Leyte;

WHEREAS, environmental mitigating measures must be implemented by CP! during
construction and operational phase in consonance to the prevalent national
snvironmental and health laws mandated by the Department of Environment and
Naturat Resources and the Department of Health;

WHEREAS, it was agreed that 70-80 percent (%) of the total warkforce shall be hired
from Barangay Libertad during the construction stage and more importantly on the
operation of the plant. Provided however, that the applicant(s) shall pass all the
requirements and qualifications of the company.
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WHEREAS, it was further agreed that CPI shall extend financial assistance amounting
to P20,000.00 every Annual celebration of Araw ng Barangay Libertad and provide
assistance to other local programs of Barangay Libertad as endorsed by the Barangay
Chairman.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved as it is hereby resolved to favorably endorse the
installation of the Cleanclave Heailthcare Waste Treatment Facility project at Cleanaway
Philippines, Inc. in LIDE Industrial Development Estate (LIDE) Barangay Libertad,
lsabel, Leyte.

BE, IT RESOVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this resolution the office of the
Municipal Mayor, Sangguniang Bayan, PNP, RHU, MENRO of Isabel, Leyte and other
concemns parties for information and guidance.

APPROVED UNANIMOUSLY: this 13* day of February 2022.

| HEREBY CERTYIFY to the comectness of the faregoing resolution.
e
Haxés Limosnero
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Approved by: 4 A -
ON REYNALDO M. ROCHE
Brgy. ¢aptain
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF LEYTE
Municipality of Isabel

-o0o-
OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 117'¥ REGULAR SESSION OF THE 18™ SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF
THE MUNICIPALITY OF ISABEL, PROVINCE OF LEYTE HELD ON FEBRUARY 28, 2022, AT MUNICIPAL
SESSION HALL.

Present : Vice-Moyor Godfrey T. Alcantaro, Presiding Officer
Councilor Adam A. Fuentes
Councilor Alden A. Martin
Councilor Allan F. Romero
Councilor Luviila C. Fullon
Councilor Noel B. Banaag
Councilor Maria Linda M. Salomat
Councilor Edgar F. Bandol, ABC
Councilor Mariel M. Astillero, SK Mun. Fed.
Absent: Councilor Marc 8. Medina—Q.B.
Councifor Teddy €. Alemia— 0.B.

MUNICIPAL RESOLUTION NO. 18-22-508
A RESDLUTION ENDORSING AND INTERPOSING NO OBJECTION TO THE APPLICATION OF CLEANAWAY
PHILIPPINES INC. WITH THE DENR FOR AN ECC PERMIT FOR THE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL OF
MEDICAL WASTES WHICH SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THEIR WASTE TREATMENT FACIUTY INSIDE THE LEYTE
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ESTATE {LIDE).

WHEREAS, Cleanway Environmental Management Solutions Incorparated {CEMSI) has an existing
waste treatment plant for industrial wastes at Leyte Industrial Development Estate (LIDE) which is known
as Cleanaway Philippines and has been in operation for about 10 years;

WHEREAS, CEMS! plans to expand its services on its LIDE plant by Installing a healthcare waste
treatment facifity where its target clientele are the different haspitals and heaithcare facilities in the
Eastern Visayas Region, which is the subject for its application for an Environmental Compliance
Certificate or ECC with the DENR;

WHEREAS, the treatment of medical waste is based on Hydroclave Technology of Canada which
operates under Steam Sterilization Process, which Is a technology that combines heat from steam and
pressure in sterilizing medical wastes and rendering them safe for disposal In a separate cell within their
existing engineered landfill. CEMS! calls this type of medical waste treatment method Cleanclave;

WHEREAS, there are no existing healthcare or medical waste treatment faciiity in Eastern Visayas,
and the medical waste from the CEMS! hospital clients from the region are transported to their Silang,
Cavite waste treatment plant;

WHEREAS, CEMSI has four existing Cleanclave machines at their Silang, Cavite plant, one of
which has remain unused which they planned to transfer and install at their LIDE plant once their
application with the DENR has been approved;

WHEREAS, #ach Cleanclave machine has a capacity to process 700 kg to 1,000 kg per load of
medical or healthcare wastes, and based on their feasibifity study, the Eastern Visayas Region generates
up to 1,500 kg of medicalfhealthcare wastes per day;

WHEREAS, CEMSI applies and follows the international standard protocol in transporting
heaithcare or medical wastes from the their client hospitals ta their waste treatment plants;

WHEREAS, once their LIDE Cleanciave treatment facility will be instailed and operational, this
will be subject to a DENR regular monitoring inspection as have been the norm at their Silang, Cavite
and Capiz, Tarlac plants;

NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved by the 18" Sangguniang Bayan of isabel, Leyte, to
ENDORSE AND INTERPOSE NO OBIJECTION TO THE APPLICATION OF CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC. WITH
THE DENR FOR AN ECC PERMIT FOR THE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL OF MEDICAL WASTES WHICH SHALL
BE INSTALLED AT THEIR WASTE TREATMENT FACILITY INSIDE THE LEYTE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
ESTATE (LIDE).

” DERE i
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Mun. Res. No. 18-22-508

RESOLVED further, to fumish a copy of this resolution to the Office of the Municipal Mayer, the
DENR, Cleanaway Phils,, and any other parties for their information and guidance.

ADOPTED UNANIMOUSLY, by the members presents this 28' day of February 2022, on motion
of Coun. Adam A. Fuentes, duly seconded by Coun. Noel B. Bnaag.
- \_‘
COUN. ADAM A. FUENTES _—AOUN. ALDEN A. MARTIN """‘_

COUN. ALLAN F. ROMERO COUN. NOEL B. BANAAG _.;L’ S

/
COUN, LUVILLA C. FULLON COUN. MARIA LINDA M. SALAMAT ’L‘-’

COUN. MARIEL M. ASTILLERO, SK

" f

¥
| HEREBY CERTIFY to the cq‘rrectness of lLe foregoing resolution.
e '
I AN JULIUS ZE5AR TEMATIGA
L,_‘,‘LJ . ’.' Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan
ATTESTED: [P ——5
GODFREY T. AlCANTARA

Vice-r»'!ayer & Presiding Officer

APPROVED BY: . _ku_)uu .

SATURNINO M. MEDINA, JR.
Mayor
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ECC Ref. Code: ECC-R08-2203-0005

CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INCORPORATED (CPI)

Thru:  Mr. Antonio G. Celajes, Jr. G,
Regional Operations Manager { ;"{'-‘1 ol .

LIDE, Isabet, Leyte [TTReE 3o '/}/

Subject: Environmental Compliance Certificate (ECC)

Dear Mr. Celajes:

This refers to the Environmental Compliance Cerlificate (ECC) application for the
proposed Treatment of Medical Wastes via Steam Sterilization (Cleancldve)
and Disposal of Treated Medical Wastes at Secured/Engineered Landfill
located in LIDE, Isabel, Leyte.

After satisfying the requirements of the said application, this Bureau has decided
to grant an ECC for the above-mentioned project. =

With the issuance of this ECC, you are expected to impiement the measures
presented in the Environmental Performance Report and Management Plan
(EPRMP), intended to protect and mitigate the projects adverse impacts on
community heaith, welfare and the environment. Environmental considerations
shall be incorporated in all phases and gspests of the project.

This Certificate does not craate any right nor be used as an authorization to
implement the project, yofﬂhay proceed with the implementation only afler
securing all the necessary and  relevant permits from other pertinent
Goverament Agencies.. -Thig Office shall be momlonng the preject periodically to
ensure strict oomphanoe with H’\a stipulations cited in the attached ECC.

Please be gu\ided accordingly.

Very trly yours,

ENGR. B. BARRA This document is requested by EFI TSQC
OIC R glo lor Team as refersi for _perut appglicaticn

to Province of
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ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE ool s
{lssued under Presidential Decree 1586)

ECC-R08-2203.0005 ofs 3-ariny
W S "I’

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT PROPONENT, CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES
INCORPORARED (CPI) is granted this Environmental Compliance Certificate (ECG),
for the proposed TREATMENT OF MEDICAL WASTES VIA STEAM STERILIZATION
(CLEANCLAVE) AND DISPOSAL OF TREATED MEDICAL WASTES AT
SECURED/ENGINEERED LANDFILL located in LIDE, Isabel, Leyte by the
Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR), through the Environmental
Management Bureau (EMB), Region VIII.

SUBJECT ONLY to the conditions and restrictions set-oul in this certificate and
in the attached document labeled as Annex A. EIAS-CPD Recommendations have:
been provided in Annex B as guidance to concerned govemment agencies and local
government units for consideration in their decision making process.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION S

The proposed additional Treatment of Medical Wastes via Starlllzatlon
{Cleanclave) and Disposal of Treated Medical Wastes at SenumdlEngIneared
Landfill will be located in LIDE, Barangay Libertad,.Isabel, Leyte and covers a
total land area of Fifty-Seven Thousand (57,000) square meter as indicated in the
submitted Environmental Performance Report and Management Plan (EPRMP).

The project shall have the following the existing and proposed facilities/components:

a. Hydroclave/Cleanclave Treatment “Fagllity with' a rated capacity of Thity
(30) metric tons per day for Pm{a\ry Tmatment of Pathogenic or Infectious Wastes
(HW No. M501). 9

b. Secured Landfill with a2 maxﬁnum ca-;:acity of 100,000 cubic meters and covers an
area ot 10,000 square maters for tha disposal of Trealed HW Nos. AIOL B201,
8202, B203, B204, B205, 8208, B207, B208, B209, C301, €302, €303, C304,
€305, C306, C398; D401, D402, D403, D404,0405, D406,D407, D408, D499,
ESD1. EG02, E503, E586, F601, FEO2, F603 F604, F699, G703, G704, H802,
1101, ﬁqz 1103, J207, K301, K302, K303, lAOI IA04, MSOI, M502, M503,
M504, MS| , M506, 14507 (Spec!al Wastes) and non-hazardous wastes. The HW
No. Mﬁoz st be placed in a special/separate site wilhin the secured landfil
wherein plans and specifications should be in accordance with DENR Standards
‘and Criteria,

c. Leachate Trpatment Plant with a maximum capacity of One Hundred (100)
cuibic ‘meters of treated wastewater per day

d. -Batiery, Recycling Facllity (HW No. 0406 and M507) with a maximum annual

" capaclly of 624 Metric Tons. Recycling/Recovery of Wastes from Electronic of

Electric Equipment ﬁ-’\h No. M506 and M507) with a maximum annual capacity

of 624 Metric Tons.
l
¢ No. | ECCIDS- Z2034K15
Progert Name + | Treaumeat of Medical Wastes via Stears Steriluation (Cleanclave} and Disprosal of Trested
} Medical Wases atSecwred Enpncered fapdEld
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e. Storage Facilily for Toxic/Hazardous Malerials and Non-Toxic/Hazardous Materials
with a maximum storage capacity of 1,200 metric tons of HW Nos. AIO!, B201,
B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208, B299, C301, C302, C303, C304.
C305, C306, G399, D401, D402, D403. D404, D405, D406 D407, D408, D499,
E501, E602, E503, E699, FE01, F602, F603, F604, F699, G703, G704, HB02,
1101, 1102, 1103, J201, K301, K302, K303, L401, 1A04, MS501, M502, MS03,
M504, MS0S, M506, M507 (Special Wastes) and non-hazardous wastes at any
given time witha total fioor area of 411,10 square meters.

Bioremediation and Fenton Treatment Method with a maximum daily capacily to
traat 50 cubic meters of Pesticides (HW No. M504), POPs (Persistent Organic
Pollutants) Pesticides (HW No. M505), Waste  Oil (HW Nos. 1101, 1102, 1103 and
1104), Grease Waste (HW No. HBD2), Inorganic  Pigments (HW No F§02), nk
Formulation (HW No. F6031. Resinous Materials {HW No. F604), Other Mixes
1HW No. F890) and Halogenated Organic Solvents (HW No.G703).

Admin Office (60.23 square meters) and Laboratory (37.5 square meters)

Water Source/Supply (LIDE Deapwell)

Septic Tank {18 cubic meters)

Drainage System

@

A —
iy

This cerlification is issued in compliance to the requirements of Presidential
Decree No. 1586, in accordance to Depariment Administrative Order No. 2003-30 and
Memorandum Circular No. 2014-005. The Bureau, however, is not precluded from

reevaluating, adding, removing, and correcting any deficiencies or errors that may be
found after issuance of this certificate. TN

25 ,
Issued on flar 22 2022 at DENR-EMB R-8, Tacloban City, Leyte.

Recommending Approval:

HEN . HAYAG
OIC, Chief, Clparance & Permiiting Division

Approved by:

ECC No. ECCROB.2303.0005 = —
Project Name | Treatment of Mrdical Wasies via Steam Sterilizavon Cleariaved anad Disposal of Treated
Medical Wasteaal Seenreil Figinecred Landfill
Vropocin Nane ;| CLEANAWAY VTILILTINES INCORPARATED (CP')
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A. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

1. The proponent shell ensure that all commitments, appropriate
mitigating/enhancement measures and monitoring requirements especially
those contained in the IMP/EMP in the EPRMP shall be instituted and strictly
implemented throughout the project implementation;

2. Undertake Information, Education and. Communication (IEC) Program to
explain to all stakeholders the final approved IMP/EMP and the significant
changes on the IMP/EMP, results of Compliance Monitoring Report (CMR) to
be submitted on a serni-annual basis and over-all performance against this
Certificate (form to be access on the website - r8.emb.gov.ph);

3. The proponent shall provide, maintain and properly operate an adequate and
appropriate wastewater treatment facility/septic tank for the domestic ﬁqutd
wasles and other wastes;

\
4. A Discharge Penmit for Water Pollution Source and Control Facilities as: wallf

as Permit to Operate for Air Pollution Source and Control Installation shall be
secured from this Office;

5. Planting of appropriate tree species shall be undertakien on a designated area
on the project site. Proof of compliance (photographs of the planted trees)
shall be submitted to the EMB R-8 within 90 days upon recsipt of the ECC;

6. Submit an Abandonment Plan to the EMB &t leasi:sixty (60) days prior to the
project’'s abandonment. The plan shall include rehabilitation measures/clsan-

up, remediation of areas affected by the prgect and proposed alternative
projects in the area;
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W
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B. GENERAL CONDITIONS L

1. The project t)perat?bn shall conform to the applicable provisions of RA, 6969
(Toxic and Hazardous Waste Act of 1990), R.A. 8749 (Philippine Clean Air
Act of 1890), RA, 9003 (Ecological and Solid Waste Management Act of
2000), R.A, €275 (Philippine Clean Water Act of 2004);

2.:An Environmental Unit (EU) or its equivalent shall be established to
‘wmpetently handle environment related aspeds of the project. In addition to
the ‘monttoring requirements as specified in the Environmental Management
Plan (EMP)/Environmental Monitoring Plan (EMoP), the EU shall:

2.1 Monitor actual project impact vis-a-vis the predicted impacis and management
measures in the operation;

2.2 Ensure that the appropriate post-assessment permils are in place;

2.3 Ensure that monitoring and reporting are carried out as required; and

2.4 Assura compliance with the conditions of the approved ECC.

3. That local resident shall be given priority for employment and shall be Gender
and Development (GAD) responsive;
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4. That a Compliance Monitoring Report (CMFW%hEW‘S&"EUbWed"tMisﬁF*
Office semi-annually;

5. That any authorized DENR-EMB Region VIl personnel can initiate an on-the-
spot inspection and monitoring even without prior notice;

6. That untreated toxic and hazardous wastes/materials shall not be permitted to
enter and disposed off into the profect site and shall be properly stored in a
secured storage structure to be properly treated and dispose;

7. That a clay high-density polyethylene (HDPE) liner at the base of the
whole landfill area shall be properly provided.

8. Thataleachate collection and treatment system with installed pipes at
the low areas of the liner shall be provided to collect leachate for
storage, treatment and discharge;

9. That the stockpile of appropriate covering materials for at least two (2)
weeks shall be readily and continuously available at the premises of the
disposal facility area;

10. That open burning of wastes is strictly prohibited;

11. That proper health and sanitation practices shall be observed at all times and
safely and personal protection equipmentidevices shall be provided to
prevent health and occupational hazard to workers and visitors;

12. That gas collection system shall be constructed in appropriate areas
to prevent leakage, gas accumulation and migration. Proper
measures to prevent deliberate and acciderntal fires and gas explosion
within the landfill site shall be strictly effected;

13. That s0il covering of at least six {6) inches thick shalfl be applied over the
exposed wastes at the end of each working day;

14. That any false infofmation, misrepresentation or omission of material facts in
the submitted dociinents "!hall/ be sufficient ground for the cancellation or
suspension of this ECC;

15.That q!earances:ldérmits licenses expressly required by other government
agendiesfinstrumentziities must be secured/complied with before the start of
project jmplementationfoperation;

16;{[h:§t'~ the .proponent should comply all of what have stated in the
gt‘mironmental Impact Assessment Study Report submitted to this Office;

b

17.To inform the general public that an ECC has been issued, the project
proponent shall install ECC billboards (form to be access on the website -
r8.emb.gov.ph) with dimension of at least 2' x 4' at all entry/exit points and at
any side of the project site facing the road. These ECC signboards shall be
maintained for the entire duration of the project. Proof of compliance
{photographs of the installed billboards) must pbe submitted to this office within
ninely (80) days from the receipt of the ECC%J
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18.This Certificate shall be considered automatically revoked if the project has
not commenced within the period of five (5) years from issuance thereof, or if
the ECC was not requested for extension within three (3) months from the
expiration of its validity provided that no significant changes in land and
resources uses have occuired in the project area or its vicinities to the extent

that the impact assessment as embodied in the Environmental Management
Ptan (EMP) is no longer appropriate;

Il. RESTRICTIONS

1. No other activities should be undertaken other than what is stipulated in the
EPRMP document. Should there be an expansion of the project beyond the
project description, construction of other structures beyond those stated in the

EPRMP document: or any change in the activity, shall be made subject to a new
Environmental Impact Assessment;

2. The proponent will take full responsibility in any complaints, protests or
objections where the project shall be established. The EMB-Region 08 shali not
be considered responsible and shall not take responsibility or interfere in the
hearing or investigation of any of such complaints, protests or dbigctions;\

3. In case of transfer of ownership of this project, these same conditions and
restrictions shall apply, and the transfereo shall big required to notify the EMB

Regional Office concerned within fifteen (15) days as regards to the transfer of
ownership NN

Non-compliance u:a'lh any of the provisions of this cerificare slmﬂbc a sufficie: cause for the

canccllation or suspension of tiis cersificalc and/or imposition of a finc i1 an amount not to cxceed
Filty Thousand Pesos (50,000.00) for every lqbbtzhg thereof,
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PROJECT ASSESSMENT PLANNING TOOL

For the assistance of the Proponents and government agencies concerned in the
managemerk of the project and for better coordination in mitigation on the impact of the project
on its surrounding areas and to the environment.

By way of recommendation, the following have been taken notice of by the undersigned

Case Handler and are forwarding these recommendations to the parties and authorities
concerned for appropriate action.

Concerned
RECOMMENDATIONS TO CONCERNED GOVERNMENT Permitting,
| AGENCIES/LGUs Deciding,
Monitoring Entilies

1. That proper drainage canal and other flood control measures City/Municipal
needs to be provided to adequately receive and channel the Engineers Om_ae

|__run-off of siit-laden rain water & Structural Stability of the Bldg

| 2. Need for the provision of a segregation, collection, recycling, LGY concermed

| and disposal mechanism for sofid waste. S

| 3. That the regulation/occupational heatth and safety standards DOLE

| be complied with for all activities. b

(4. P.D. 856 or the Sanitation Code of the Philippines DOH.

5. In support to the Nationai Greening Program, a nursery of DENR-FMS

endemic tree species shall be provided for your tree planling’
requirement. )

ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING RECOMMENDATIONS “FOR
THE PROPONENT

'1. It is strongly recommended that close monitoring of the Proponent
| project be undertaken by the,proporiant to maintain a high
level of safety and efficiency at afl stages of the operation,
and to immediately = address any environmental
hazardichange ihat may take place.

For dissemination and proper action of the parties concerned.

“KRMANDO S. DUPIO, JR. HENNENCY 6. HAYAG

‘C\ase Handler OIC, Chief, Clgarance & Pemmitting Division
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SWORN STATEMENT OF PROJECT PROPONENT

~The Project Proponent, CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INCORPORARED {CP))
thru its Regional Operation Manager, Mr. Antonio G. Celajes, Jr. of this proposed
Treatment of Medical Wastes via Steam Sterilization (Cleanclave) and Disposal of
Treated Medical Wastes at Secured/Engineered Landfill located in LIDE, Isabel,

Ley.te takes full responsibility in complying with all conditions contained in this
Environmental Compliance Certificate (ECC).

I0,G7CELAJES, JR.
Regjonal Operatio nager

Subscribed and swomn ta before me this dayof ___ MAR 31 28] . the above-
named affiant taking oath presenting Residence Certificate No. b issued on
20__at h
it m
Atty. MEYINDA C. D )
d _?.CZ'.— 3
), Leyta
; X 3
. # e\ N SIE I1 1°33-333
{ ixslon Mg, ORM- -
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CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INCORPORATED (CPl) IME 2 f
Thru: Ms. Marisol A. Rosel
OIC ~ SSHEQ Manager
LIDE, Isabal, Leyle
Dear Ms. Rosel:

This pertains your letter-raquest for an amandmaent of the Eavironmental Complianoa
Certificate (EPCGC) issued on March 25, 2022 for the Treatment of Madical Wastes via Steam
Sterilization (Clean clave) and Dispossl of Treated Madical Wastes at
Secured/Engineared Landflll with an area of 57,000 square metars located in LIDE, isabel,
Leyte.

After evaluation of the documants submitted, this Office has decided to grant your
request considering that it is permilted in DAQ 2003-30 itself, Thus, the ECC will now cover an
area of 50,000 SQUARE METERS and will have the foliowing existing and proposed amended
componentsiacilities, to wit: R

a. Waste Acceplance from other towns & provinces, Transport, ‘Storags, and Processing
Facility. !

b. Physical and Chemical Treatment Facility with Forty 440) |(l¥ par day capacity for
primary treatment of: ) b

= Wastes with Cyanide (HW No. Af01)
s Acid Wastas (KW Nos. B201, B202, 8203, ?2% B205, B206, 8207, 8208, and
B299).
< Alkak wastes (HW Nos. C301, C302, G303, C304, C305 and C359).
*  Wasles with Inorganic Chemicak (HW Nos. D401, D402, D403, D404, D4OS.
0406, D407, D40, and D429). ™
* Reactive Cheriiica) Wastas {E501, £502, and £598).
Inks/ Dyes! Figments/ Paint Latex’ Adhesives/ Organic Sludge (HW Nos. FE01,
F602, F803, F604 and FE9).
Waste orgsnic Solvent (MW Nos. G703 and G704).
Crgaric Chemicals {HW No, L401 and L402).
Grease Trap wastes from industrial or commercial premises (HW No. H802).
Waste Oils (HW No. 1101, 1102, 103, and 1104),

% Comamefs {HW No. J201).

= Posticidés (HW No. M504).

¢. - Secura Landfil with a maximum capacity of 100,000 cubic metars and covars an aren of

10000 snuare meters for the disposal of Treated HW Nos, A101, 1101, 1102, 1103, 1104,

L401, L402, M504, and M505.

d _ Batlery Recycling Facility (HW No. D406 and M507) with a maximum annual capacity of
624 Metric Tons. Recycling/Recovary of Wastes from Elecironic of Electric Equipment
(HW No. M506 and M507) with a8 maximum annual capacity of 624 Metric Tons.

e. Storage Facility for Toxic/ Hazardous Materials and Non-Toxic/Hazardous Materials with
a maximum storage capacity of 1,200 metric tons of HW Noe. A101, 1101, 1104, L402, ard
non-hazardous wastes at any given time with a total floor area of 411.10 stjuare metars.

1. Bioremediation and Fenton Treatment Method with a maximum dally capacily to treal 50
cubic meters of Solvent based (HW No. F601) and Ink formulation (HW No. F603).

Y N
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0. Solidfications Stob¥lzotlon Facitty for Secondary Trentment of HW Nos. A101, B201,
8202, B203, B204, 8205, 8206, B207, B208, B299, €301, €302, €303, CI04, C305,
€399, D401, D402, D403, 0404, D405, 0400, D407. D499, FBO1, F802, F603, and
F6089.

g.1 Soldification/ Stabiizalion Facilty lor Sncondary Troatment of HW Nos. FE04,
G703, G704, 1104, 1102, 1103, 1104, L4A01, L402, M502, ES01, ES02, and E599.

You may procood with the project implomoniation aftar sacuring aft the necassary
permits from peryﬂnonl govemment agoncios and LGUS concernsd. Further, you are ndvised to
siriclly comply with all the stipulations cited In the ECC Including the submission of Complanca
Monitoring Report {CMR) somi-annuaity. Consistant theroto, an EIA on-the-spot monitaring wiltl
be condutied regulnrly to ensure your complianca with the same. Furthermore, any change in
the approved proposed cparstion shi$ be subjectad to the EIA requiraments.

This letter forms an Integral part of the subject ECC, the primary purpose of which s to
sarve as proof of ils amendment.

Ptease bo guided accordingly.

Recommending Approvat:

ENGR. HENNEN . HAYAG
0}‘/. Chie, Clea rmiiting Division

DESP!
Ragioflal Oactxr

{Not vaiid without Seal)
o0 nmaz
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TSD REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

Purstiant to Chapter 5 of DENR Administrative Order (DAO) 2013-22, the |

mplementing Rules and Regulations

of Republic Act 6969, Toxic Substances and Hasardous and Nuclear Wastes Control Act of 1990, the applicant:

Nome of Facility : CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC.

Facility Address : LEYTE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ESTATE (LIDE), UBERTAD. ISABEL, LEYTE

has submitted information Lo the satistaction of the Environmentat Management Burcou, Department of

Enviranment and Natural Resources with regards ta the Hazardous Waste:
(TSD1 facility reqistralion requirements and is therefore assigned with the

5 Treatment Storage and Dispasal
registration nueher:

This hereby permits CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC. to maintain/operate as Treatment, Starage, and

Disposal (T5D) Facility for the following:

Category Types of Waste

Solidified wastes (K301),
c Chemically {ixed and
polymerized wastes (K302},
Encapsulated wastes (K303)

Solvent based (F601), tnorganic
pigments (F&02), Ink formulation
(F603), Resinous materials
(F604). Other mixed (F5699),
Halogenated organic selvents
{G703), Non-halogenated

b] organic solvents (G704), Graase |

wastes (H802), Used industyial
ot includingaslud%i(m]l). \
Vegetable oil including sludge.
{1102), Tallow {1203}; O~
contaminated Mateiials (1104),
. . Pesticides (M504)

. Mercury andymercury
tompounds (D407), Special
wastas (M507)

? |

toxic chemical substances

B {J201), Pharmaceuticals and

drugs (M503), Special wastes
{MS07}

Wastes with cyanide (A101),
Selenium and its compounds
{D401), Arsenic and its
compounds (D402). Barium and
its compounds (D403). Cadmium
and its compounds {D404),
Chromium compounds (D405),
Lead compounds (D406},
Mercury and mercury
A compounds (D407), Fluoride and
its compounds {D408), Other
wastes with inorganic chemicals
(D499), Oxidizing agents (E501),
Reducing agents (E502), Highly
reactive chemicals (E599),
Wastes with specific
halogenated toxic organic
chemicals (L401), Wastes with
specific non-halogenated toxic
arganic chemicals (L402)

. p . PP

Treatment Method |

Landiliing

A

|

‘Binremadiation / Sail
Oxidation

Crushing with Filtration

| Centainers previously containing
I Decontamination &

Destruction

Physico-Chemical
Treatment

Pagel of 3
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i Category . Types of Waste Treatment Method

Wastes with cyanide (A101).
| Selenium and its compounds
| {D401), Arsenic and its
compounds (D402), Barium and
its compounds (D403), Cadmium
and its compounds (D404),
A Chromium compounds (D405).  Solidification/Stabilization
Lead compounds (D406),
Mearcury and mercury
compounds (D407), Fluoride and
its compounds {D408), Other
wastes with inorganic chemicals
{D499)

Selenium and its compounds
(D401}, Arsenic and its
| compounds (D402), Barium and
its compounds {D403), Cadmium
and its compaounds {D404),
Chromium compounds (D405).
tead compounds (D406),
Mercury and mercury
compounds {D407), Fluoride and
its compounds (D408}, Other
wastes with inorganic chemicals
(D499), Asbestos wastes (M502)

Sulfuric acid (8201), |
Hydrochloric acid {B202), Niltric
acid {8203), Phosphoric acid
{B204). Hydrofiuoric acid {B205),
Mixture of sulfuric and
hydrachloric acid (8206}, Gther
E inorganic acid (B207). Organic | Neutralization
acid (8208), Other acid wastes
| (B299), Caustic sada (C381).
Potash (C302), Alkaliie cleanars
{C303), Ammonium hydroxide
{C364), Lime slurries (C305),
Other alkali wastes {C399)

Encapsulation

=

Wiiste eleéirical and electronic Recovery,
A O . Decontamination &
I .equ{menwWEEE) {M506) Destruction
R Pa{hologﬁ‘:él or Infectious wastes | Autoclave {Hydroclave /
» A {1501} Pyroclave)
] Halogenated organic solvents
D ! (G703}, Non-halogenated Recovery

arganic solvents {G704)

Used industrial oil including
A sludge 1101), Vegetable oil | Recovery
| including sludge (1102}

Oil-contaminated Materials Decontamination &
{1104} Destruction

Subjeit Lo the following conditions:

L. The T5D facility shall comply with ail the requirements of R.A 6969, its implementing Rules and
Regulation and the Proccdural Manual for Hazardous Waste Management.

2. 'The: 15D facilty shall not exceed the capacity indicated in the Environmental Compliance Certificate
{ECC). and the wansported wastes shall be treated within forty-five (45) days from the date of receipt as
indicated inthe Hazardous Waste Manifest Farm.

3. All residues generated shall be disposed of in a third-party TSD facility for further treatment or disposal.

4. Non-compliance to the above stipulations shall be subjected to the penalty pravissons as provided under
Section

5 This certificate is valid for one {1) year from the approved date unless sooner revoked or suspended for
cause by this Burcau. The application for renewal hereof should be filed with this Burcau at least one (1)
maonth prior ta the date of expiration.
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HW TRANSPORTER REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

Pursuant to Chapter 4 of DENR Administrative Order (DAQ) No. 2013-22, the impiementing Rules and
Reguiations of Republic Act {RA) 6969, this Certificate is issued to:

Name of Company : CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC,
Office Address : SPECIAL ECONMIC ZONE-LEYTE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ESTATE, LIBERTAD, ISABEL, LEYTE
Garage Addressies:

1. LEYTE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ESTATE {LIDE), UBERTAD, ISABEL, LEYTE, REGION 8

You are hereby assigned with the new an-line registration no.

This registration shall apply and limited to the following types of waste and vehicles:

Wastes with cyanide (A101), Sulfuric acid (B201), Hydrochloric acid (8202), Nitric acid (B203); “:;‘
Phosphoric acld (B204), Hydrofluoric acid (8205), Mixture of sulfuric and hydrochiorie acid (8206), .
Other inorganic acid {B207), Organic acid {B208), Other acid wastes {B299], Caustic soda (6'301),
Potash {€302), Alkaline cleaners (€303), Ammonium hydroxide {C304), Lime slurries (C305), Other
alkall wastes (C399), Setenium and Its compounds {D401), Arsenic and its comgounds w402).
Barium amd its compounds (D403), Cadmium and its comp is (D404}, Ch i
{0405}, Lead compounds (D406), Mercury and mercury compounds (Mo?), Flua;ide and Its
compounds (D408), Qther wastas with inorganic chemicats (D499), Oxidlzjng lgnntz (E501),
Reducing agents (E502), Highly reactive chemicals (E599), Solvant based (F601), Inorganic
plgments {F602), Ink formulation (F603), Resinous materials (F‘Dd@ Other mixad (F699),
Halogenated organic solvents (G703), Non-halogenated organk solvems {G704), Grease wastes
{H802), Used industrial oll including sludge (1101), Vegstabla oit! Jnclurm:g sludge {1102), Tallow
{1103), Oil-cantaminated Materlals {1104), Containers prnviously contsunlng toxlc chamicat
substances {J201), Solidified wastes (X301), Chami'ta“y fixed and polymerized wastaes (K302),
Encapsulated {K303), W, with specific halogonmdioxic organic chemicals (L401),
Wastes with specific non-halogenated toxic ceganic chemlcals (L402), Pathological or infectious
(M501), Asbestos wastes (M502), Pharmaceuticals and drugs (M503), Pesticldes (MS504),
Waste electrical and electronic equlpment IWEEEY msee), Epecial wastes (M507), Explosive and
unstable chemicals {E503). Pers{lstint Organk Pallutants {POPs) wastes (M505)

L% ; i Net ;:apacity | owned/
Type Flate No. Mr ! Leased
ISUzy 4 A“{;‘;::‘”’“ Wing | CCNgoTs 12 Leased
fr - —_— =
ISUZU Ay wirig | NEVB628 14 Owned
— F- van - — e —l
isuzu Aluminum Wing CBO2653 16.65 Owned
Van !
{‘SINQTRUK Dump Truck NDJ3732 ) 12».5 B Leafe_d
SENOTRUK Dump Truck MAGS5011 i 12 T Leased
| HOBUR Dump Truck AAN2441 12,5 Leased
¥ B S E— L
SINOTRUK Dump Truck MAVIB41 15 Leased
Fuso Truck Wing Van CBA4586 10 Leased
Isuz2u Wing Van Truck cajs620 12 Leased
Jsuzu Wing Van Truck NEG4601 3.75 Leased
Mitsubishi-Fuso !
ALUMINUM VAN NEUS311 4.1 Leased
SINOTRUK Truck Tipper
Truck ACA7074 10 Leased
SINOTRUK HOWO Dump
Truck ABRG145 10 Leased
e e sy b yip.. Page 1 of 2
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e for permit application
e Eliyg =]
Gurman
r 20, 2025
Cantrol Nuabar: PCO-25-024 E
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Net capacity . Owned /

Type Plate No. MT ' Leased

Isuzy Aluminum Wing JAT1942 4 Leased

Van
Fuso Truck Wing Van CCBY9619 10 Leased
SINOTRUK Dump Truck NBK1008 125 Leased
MITSUBISHI WING VAN NEU5321 125 Owned
Isuzu Rebuilt Wing Van

Truck CBJ6571 12 Owned

1. The above-named transporter shall comply with all applicable previsions of R.A. 6969 and its
mplementing rules and regulatians.

2. This is not a permit to transpoft. A permit Lo transport must be secured lrom the proper Regional Offices
of this Bureau prior Lo any transport of hazardous wastes from the generator thereof to an authorized
Treatment, Storage and Disposal {TSD) Facility.

3. The conveyance(s) transporting hazardous wastes including vessels, containers and tanks shail be
properly labelled and shall contain the symbois 3s required in Chapter 6 Section 6.3 of DAD 2013-22.

4. The transporter shall ensure that all its personnel directly invalved in the handling ol hazardous wasies
have received adequate training and provided with the appropriate Personnel Protective Equxpmenl;
{PPE). 5

B

5. This cartificate is valid until Septeraber 10, 2025 unless sooner revoked or suspended for cause by this
Bureau. The application for renewat hereof should be filed with this Bureau at lw one (1) monm prior
to the date of expiration. Y ) ,

6. Non-compliance to the above stipulations shall be subjected ta the penalty provis.ons ¢s provided under
Section 41 of DAQC 1992-29 and Chapter 11 of DAQ 2013-22. 3

A This % o computer geiwated
cartificate.
SACQUEL ii A TAANCAN, CESO T % o verity the sutagrbicaty of this file,
Qe }\ korl'y scan the ge-erated GR Code
lember 10, 2025 2 Jsfrg your OR COde LLannes / trader of
Seplember 10. 20 R wveslt the HWMS webs te for detalls
This documsent is reqiuested by CEI TSQC
Team as referencs for perxit applicaticn
to Province of te. m - E
.
Issuad by ZEman
Date: Sep 20, 2028
Control )l‘mnber. PCO-25-024 E
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CONSIDER INVALID IF REPRODUCED WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION.



Hepublic of the Philippines

Q Departmeat of Envireamont and Natwrel Respurces
& ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU
e . Y ) .

—— -y . i I N

f’ B o 3 - 13 o

ZARDOUS WASTE GENERATOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE
AMENDMENT

Pursuant to Chapter 3 of DENR Administrative Order {DAOY No, 2013-22, the implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act (RA) 6969, tius Certificate is issued to:

Name of Establishment : CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC.
Facifity Address : LEYTE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ESTATE (LIDE), LBERTAD, ISABEL, LEYTE

You are hercby assignred with the new on-line registration na

O GRRK- 37 601274

This certifics that the above-named Hazardous Wastes Geonerator genarates the foilowing types of wastes:

Waste Class Waste Number
'Mercury and mercury compounds ' D467
| Used industrial cil including sludge
i
Containers previously containing toxic chemical substances !

iLead compounds |
Lo_?l-contaminated Materials

| waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE}
Pathological or infectious wastes 1

Arsenic and its compounds

1. The above-named MV/ Generator shall comply- with all the requirements of R.A 6369, its Implementing

Rules and Reyuiaton of the Republic Act R.A 65862 and the Procedural Manua for Hazardous Wastes
Management.

2. Submission of the duly notarized self monitoring eport shali be made withn fifteen (15} days after the
end of every reporting period usinq‘,nrescﬂged format.

3. Please refer to thiz nuiber whenever yot make transactions with EMB on mattes pertaining to RA 6969,

This is a Ccomipate: genioted

W L. D, N
Jegivial hrectar certficate, B )
May 22 ?624 To venfy the suthenticity of ths file,
G Jondly scan tha genvrated QR Cone
ufing your QR Corle scaragy § readar o
v the HUVMS wehszite for derails.
This document is requested by CEI TSQC
Tean as refe for permit application
to Provinoe of [Ipyte. E o, E
aes
Issued by curman
Date: Sep 20, 2028
Control Number: PRO-25-024 E
the ¢ L Protect ie..., Pagalofl
DISCLAIMER: Offictal C: and all C from our emall together with any h abaut CLEANWAY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS
INC. and CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC. are confidential and/ or privilegad, It is Intended solefy for the use of the individusal or entity named on the e-mall message. We reguest that you delete this from your system. Further,
if you are not the intended reciplent (or responsible for its delivery to such person), plesse notify us immediately by call or by reply emall. You may not amend or any message and jts
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CONSIDER INVALID IF REPRODUCED WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION.



Page 10f3

Permit No: PTO-OL-R08-2024-00468-R Date Issued: 19 Jan 2024
Application Type: Renewal Date Expiration; 19 Jan 2029

PERMIT TO OPERATE

Air Pollution Source and Contro!l Installations

Pursuant to Part IV, Rule XIX of the Rules and Regulations of RA. 8749, authority is hereby granted to:

CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC. (CLEANAWAY LEYTE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ESTATE,
PHILIPPINES INC.) LIBERTAD, ISABEL, LEYTE

subject to the following terms and conditions:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
< S

1. This Permit is issued for the pemmittee to operate one (1) unit "CUMMINS” Diasei Ganemor Set rated
at 80 KVA (64 KW) equipped with Muffler, one {1} unit Buib Eater'lwith capacity of 0.5
MT/hour equipped with Carbon Fiiters, and one (1) unit "CIMECH" Dissel Fmd ‘Boiler rated at 30 HP
equipped with Wet Scrubber, respectively for the purpose of Standby quer. Process Equipment and
Steam Generator at the penmittee's establishment identified on. thls Permﬂ {Refer to attached Annex at
page 3)

2. Any application for renewal of this Permit shall be filed not tess than thirly (30) days before the expiry
date indicated on the previous page of the Permit

3. The previous page of this Permit shall be posted in a conspicuous location of the premises, and shall be
adequately framed or otherwise protected against damage.

Without limiting the generality of the previous coné‘ﬁnn the permittee shall ensure that the emissions

from the permitted instabations or prooessos compl’y with:

+ the National Emission Standards for\Sowce Specific Air Pollutants as specified in Rule XXV of the
IRRs of RA 8749; ™

+ the National Ambient Air- Quall!y Standards for Source Specific Air Poliutants from Industrial
Sources/Operations as specifiad i Rulé XXV1 of the IRRs of 8748,

5. The permittee shall submit Self-Monitoring Reports to the Bureau in accordance with DENR
Administrative Order. Na. 27 (Series of 2003) and any written instructions by the Bureau at three-monthly
intervals, commencing with submission of the first Report on or before April 15, 2024. (Online submission
at htips:ficliend, emb;gg _phismr)

6. The permittee shall at ali imes have an appointed or designated Pollution Control Officer (PCO)
pursuant to DAO'2014-02.

7. The permittee shali.at all times allow authorized or accredited officers of the Department or the Bureau
entry. to the establishirent and access to any part of the establishment to conduct inspections, gather
lnfommaﬂom tast ernissions or take sampies.

8 The permnittee shall not make or allow any alterations or modifications to operations, activities,
mstauaﬁons processes, plant or equipment et the establishment that might substantiafly change the
nature-or quantity of the associated emissions without obtaining the approval of the Bureau, including the

\ . obtaining: of any necessary Permit to Operate.

9. "ip the event that the permittee is temporarily unable to comply with any of the conditions of the Permit to
Operate due to a breakdown of the installation covered by the permit for any cause, he or his pollution
control officer shall immediately notify within twenty-four (24) hours from occurrence of such breakdown
to the EMB Regional Office of such cause(s), and the steps being taken to solve the problem and prevent
its recurrence, including the estimated duration of the brsakdown, the intent toward reconstruction or

Fing Faa Php 600 00 OR No 0783486 & 4578343 Date Jan 18, 2024
Parmit Faa Php 720000 OR Mo @ 0783486 & 4578343 Date * Jan 18, 2024
PDY8SB Php 10.00 OR HNo. . 0783480 & 4578343 Dale . Jan. 18, 2024
Documentary Stamp Tax * Php 30.00 OR Ho 0783486 & 4578343 Data Jan 18, 2024

TS IS 3 COMPUL enerated Canicaie. To veity e aunenicy of this Tie, kindly
ACH e gerevated OR Code using yoir OR Cote SCAMenmatart of U the QPTIS
webste Br getais,
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for permit application
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repair of such installation and such other refevant information or data as may be required. The EMB

Regional Office shall be immediately notified when the condition causing the failure or breakdown has

been corrected and such source equipment or facllity is again in operation.

10. The permittee shall burn only Dlesel Fuel in the one {1) unit 30 HP "CIMECH" Dlesel Fired Boller for
the whole duration of the penmit validity. )

11. The permittee shall bum only Diesel Fuel Qil in the one (1) unit 26 KVA {26 KW) "LIONROCK"”

Standby Diese! Generator Set equipped with Muffier, under the following circumstances shail not be

required to conduct source emission testing for permitting and compliance monitoring:

» Operating not more than 200 hours annually, provided it operates not more than 3 hours per day nor
more than 3 days per week, for Light Commercial and Industrial operation (Hotels, Malis, Banks,
Buildings, Schools, Telecommunication Towers, Fuel Dispensing Facilities, Manufacturing Firms
among others)

- During (a) Emergency Hospital Operations; (b) Rescue and Medical Missions related to Natural
Calamities; (c) Conflict Areas such as War, Terrorist Attacks, and the like; or (d) All activities affecting

National Security.
Recommended by: Appraved by:
[ .. o
ENGR.[HE NCY G. HAYAG WILSON L. T! PNE, Ph.D.
OIC. Clegrand ki Permitting Division Regional Cfrec i

Thiz document i3 requested by CET THQC
Team as ref for permit application

to Provinoe o ayte. E -, E

pate: Sep r 20, 2025
Control Numsber: PCO-25-024 E

Fiing Foo Php 500 060 OR tio 0783486 & 4578343 Dats Jan 18, 2024
Parmit Fes Php 7200 060 OR to -0783486 & 4578243 Data - Jan 18, 2024
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Annex
Fuel Buming
iD APSI Capacity Brand name Type of Fuel APCD
412318 Diesel Fired Boiler | 30.0 Horsepower Cimech Diesel Wetsopbpertod
Standby Diesel i i U
412319 Generator Set 80.0 KvA Cummins Diesel Muffter {0.0 m™/min)
Non Fuel Buming
D APSI Capacity Brand name Material APCD
. The CFL Premium Carbon Fiter (0.0
1412320 Bulb Ealer 0.5 MT/hw/equipment Bulb Eater m3fmin)
APCD-APSI Mapping
D APCD Connected APSIs (<name> (id)) | Connected APCDs {(<name> {id})
63369 Wet scrubber (1) Diesel Fired Boiler (2) —
84778 Muffler (2) Standby Diesel Generator Set (3} -—
64783 Carbon Filter (4) Bulb Eater (4) —
This documsnt is requested by CPI TSQC
Tean as rafer for permit applicsticom
to Provinoe o yte. E -, E
Isasued by gurman
Date: Sep r 20, 2025
Contrpol Muaher: PCO-28-024 E
Filing Foo Php 600 00 OR Ho (783486 & 4578343 Data Jan 18, 2024
Parmit Fes * Php 7200 00 OR Ho "07B3486 & 4578343 Daser " Jan 18, 2024
PN BSE . Php 1000 OR. Ho. . D783486 & 4578343 Dater. Jan. 18, 2024
Documentary Stamp Tax - Php 30.00 QR Ko * 0783480 & 4578343 Data* Jan 18, 2024
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weLsKe Y Jewils.
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Permit No.: DP-R08-25-09745
Renewal

Date: Sep 08, 2025
WASTEWATER DISCHARGE PERMIT

Pursyuant to Section 14, Article 2, of the RA 8275 otherwise known as the "Philippine Clean Water Act of
2004", this permit is hereby granted to Herminio S. Esguerra with office address at 94 Scout Rallos St. .,
Kamuning, Quezon City, Ner, Second District for its establishment:

LEYTE DEVELOPMENT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
(LIDE} - SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE (SEZ)
TIN No. 408-104-683-001 LIBERTAD ISABEL LEYTE

T, The permit holder shall discharge ireated Industrial Wastewater fo a Drainage Canal leading to
Matlang Bay (Class SC), for the period of one (1) year with effiuent wastewater flow not exceeding 40
cubic meters per day in conformity with DENR Department Administrative Order No. 2016-08 (Water
Quality Guidelines and General Efffuent Standards) and DAO 2021-19 {(Updated WQG and GES for
Selected Parameters) and shall comply with the following Standards:

| CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC.

Parameter Standard Parameter Standard

pH 6.0-9.0 TSS 100 mgiL
Temperature 3 °C change Arsenic 0.04 mgiL.
Color 150 TCU Chromium +.0.1 molL

cop 200 mgiL Lead 0.1 mg/L
Cyanide 0.2 mg/L Mercury 0.004 mg/L

Qil and Grease 10 mg/il BOD, 100 mgfL
Cadmium 0.01 mg/L Feea{Ca!h‘onn 400 MPN/100m}
Ammonia 4 mg/t. Nitrate 20 mgiL
Phosphate 4 mgi i . Surfactants 15 mg/L.

* Rofaranca far affitsent parameters: DAD 201606 L2 Dm 2021 19’~ Psrc Cods - 38220

2. The permit holder shall properly maimiin end %Erahe the existing Wastewater Treatment Facility
{WWTF) - Leachate Treatmeit Plant cénsisting &f a Sump Pit, Neutratization Tank,
Coagulation/Flocculation Tank, C:Fariﬁer, Eépalizaﬁon Tank, SBR Tank, Chlorination Tank, and Studge
Digester with a design fiow raie of 120 cubic meters par day.

3.  The maximum waglewater genemhon of 40.0 m3/day shall be from the process.

4. The maxlmumwvastewater generatlon of 0.5 m3/day shall be from the washing/cleaning activities.

5. The maxxmum wastewam generation of 0.5 m3/day shail be from domestic wastes.

6. The maxunum Wastewater generation of 1.0 m3/day shall be reused/recycled.

7. Subn'i! Seh‘-‘ldmﬁorlng Report (SMR) based on the following schedule: (Online submission et
hitus:/iclient embigov. ph/smr)
Quarter Coverage Submission Quarter Coverage Submission
Cirst Jan-Mar 1-15 Apr. Third Jul-Sep. 1-15 Oct.
Senond Apr-Jun. 1-15 Jul. Fourth Qct-Dec. 1-15 Jan.

8. include an effluent analysis on the Color, pH, Temperature, Ammonia, Phosphate, BOD, Fecal
Coliform, Nitrate and TSS parameters, conducted by the EMB8 Laboratory, at least two (2) months

:J‘::
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prior to the expiration of this permit.

9. Include an effluent analysis on the Arsenic, Chromium, COD, Mercury, Cyanide, Oil and Grease,
Cadmlum, Surfactants and Lead parameters, conducted by Third Party Laboratory duly recognized by
EMB, at least two (2) months prior to the expiration of this permit.

10. Submit a TSS & BOD analysis of the absiracted waler or source of your water supply. {e.g. deep well
waler, tap water, water distribuled by peddiers, etc.) conducted by the EMB8 Laboratory, at least two
{2) months prior to the expiration of this permit.

11. Provide an accessible sampling port with a label and submit pictures within thirty (30) days as proof of
compliance.

12. Channel your wastewater generation (process and washing/cleaning) info your WWTF.

13. Renew the Certificate of PCO Accreditation not later than June 14, 2027.

14. Allow the entry of our duly authorized representative(s) to conduct an inspection within your premises.

15. In the event that the permittee is temporarily unable to comply with any of the conditions of the
Wastewater Discharge Permit due to a breakdown of any installation covered by the permit, for any
cause, he or his Pollution Contro! Officer shall immediately notify the EMB Regionai Office of such
breakdown within twenty-four (24) hours from the occurrence of such breakdown. While the
necessary installation is not operational, the facility shall temporarily cease to discharge if the
breakdown will result in a discharge of more than 10% of the prescribed standard, or pose an imminent
danger to the environment or public health. Failure to do so shall result in a maximum penaity imposed
by law and liability for damages.

16. This permit, together with the comesponding Official Receipts of Payment, shall be adequately framed
and posted in a conspicugus place at the plant/establishment.

17. This permit shall be renewed not less than thirty {30) days prior to its expiration.

This permit is valid up to Sep 08, 2026, unless revoked or suspended by this Ofﬁae in Wtim.

Non-compliance with the abave canditions and/or eny pertinent provisions of RA 9275 omémgisp k{:.om\fu "Phifippine Clean
Water Act of 2004, a catresponding penatly in the amount of P10.000-P200.000 per violation shall be impased.

Recommended by: Approved by:

ENGR. CY G. HAYAG ‘ENGR. / JIMENEZ
OIC, Clegranwd Kl Permitiing Division Regathal Director
Permi Foo : Pmmm‘&h DR Mo <226 00032025-50841H Data < Sept 3, 2025
Waler Discharge Fee . Pl 280.00 QS No. . 226 09032025.508418 Dale . Sept. 3. 2025
Filing Fee Phe 5560 QR Mo . 22B-09022025-475753 Oale Sepl 2. 2075
PD1856 Php 1000 OR Mo :226.03022025-475753 Date " Sapt 2, 2025
Documentary Stamp Tex Php 30.00 QR Ho. . 228-09022025475753 Dete . Sept. 2, 2025
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Republic of the Phitippines
b Municipalfty of Isabel
v ' OfMite of the Municipal Mayor
SACONG FRSTTRAR - -
Business Permit 3
To whom it may concern,

Pursuant to the revenue code of this Municipality, after payment of taxes, fees and charges, etc., and compliance with
existing requirements, Permit is hereby granted to the herein Taxpayer.

BUSINESS NAME OWNERSNAME  BUSINESSIDNO,  SUSTVERSPLATE BUSINESS PERMIT NO.
CLEANAWAY PHILIPEINES INC. Yol €-083722-00021 0091 2025-0603772000-0157
DATE ISSUED TYPEOFBUSINESS  PAYMENTMODE | OFFICIAL RECEIFT ORDATE
0408815 Jon, 17, 2025
2025-01-20 Comoration Quinterty 0408816 Jsn. 17, 2025
= : i Siaue
USINESS ADDRESS APPLICATION N ﬁ",m".’" i V. Y
TREATMENT DDISPOSN.OFWWSWANE
LK L Batat Lo el mmﬁr"wommnggqum
"VALTD uNTIL BUSINESS TIN " $EC REGISTRATION NO. i NO, OF EMPLOVEES
20251231 408-104-663-000__ _ woi08528 3
KIND OF FEE/TAX AMOUNT NOTE/S
MAYOR'S PERMIT FEE 11,339.09 NOTES:
‘GARBAGE FEE 1,308,00 1. Extubit this Permit in Your Estabiishment.
MEDICAL CLEARANCE FEE m.w’ 2. This Permit is only a privilege and not a right, subject
MAYORS CLEARANCE FEE 0. 6 revocation and closure of fusiness Establishment
FIRE SAFETY FEE !“-g: or army violation of existing Laws and Ordinances snd
%ﬁmmm zsu:w' conditions set forth n the Perik.
snocensee( ) " 20,00 | 3. Tois Permit st be renewed on or before January 20
SANITARY PERMIT FEE S60.00 ©  of the folowing year uniess sooner revoked for cause.
Failure to renew within the time required shall subject
Interest 0.00 the Taxpayer to 3 surcharge of 25% of the amount of
Surcharge 000 | (ases, foss or charges due, phas an interest of 2% per
manth of the unpakd taxes, fees or charges induding
SBBZBI
GRAND TOTAL ; 265,668, 4. Your Business Establishment s subject to final
Approvad:
L
ATTY. EDGARDO C. CORDENO
Local Chief Executive
Remarks
This documant is requested by GBI TSQC
‘s for permit application
A¥EST =iy =]
Gurman
r 20, 2025
Control M»umber: PCO-25-024 E
DISCLAIMER: Official Cs and all G fram our emall togethar with any i about CLEANWAY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

INC. end CLEANAWAY PRILIPPINES INC. are confidential and/ or privileged. It Is intended solely for the use of the Individual or entity named on the e-mail message. We requast that you dalete this fram your system, Further,
if you are not the intended reciplent (or responsible for Its delivery to such persan), please notify us immediately by call or by reply email. You may not i py, amend or any message and its

and use of company credentlals shall be dealt with by our Legal Dapertment. | Note that all our emails have gone through virus
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INVALID IF REPR(




Republic of the Phillppines
Province of Leyte
Municipality of isabel
rhuissbelleytet 640 pmat. com
(053) 556-2040
-00o-

B GONG PHICINAS
OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL HEALTH OFFICER

SANITARY PERMIT TO OPERATE | Q\ X

o ;
Lin o Business:TRANSPORT, TREATWENT AND DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS AND NON HAZARDOUS NDUSTRIAL AND MEDICAL WASTE
o W
Name of Business:CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC. W 2 )
o %
Adoress:LIDE LIBERTAD, ISABEL,LEYTE -, " \ %

0NN sanitary Permit No.698
This Sanitary Permit is n(m-mmfeubh and witl be revoked for violation of any Sanitary Rules or Reguiation. The permit shall

be posted in lcompicuom place of the establishmant per chapter il Section 3 & 4 {Article F) of the Presidential
Dnme No. 858 (CODE DF SANITATION OF THE PHILIPPINES) Series of 1985.
Ch R

this 06TH day of FEBRUARY in the year 2025.
This, Permit is valid until December 2025,

by CEI T3QC
for permit application
ree Elipg =

e 20, 2025
Control wumber: Poo-25-024 W]
;

acdrnss ¥ or privieged. the ues of

Your: Further, v v Vwmwmxdqihu. phatooopy, amend or

be doal by our Lagal Department. | t ull our roug fittarirg, and other bt this ls not 100%




e PIONEER

Grae oo walidate

VAT RIS TN P CLO-54T | T7-90) doeamant
Line &Subline  CENIRAL ACCIDENT SREMIUM . 1,25¢,26%.393
ENVIRCIMENTAL TMPAIRMENT LIABILITY GG, STAMPE . 136,255,935
k PREMIUM TAX VAT H 236,300,093
olicy Number  GA-ZI1-40-15- [il-Lg=2 “TRE STRY R . A 8n
Policy Numb GA-ZIL-AC ICETI=-LE=D TTRE SIRVICE TAX : =99
T it 1 ~ceice I0C. GOV, TAX . 2,5C00.9¢
l erm vy I3e =ies CTHRRS : .98
Issue Date SoLo1E, 20825 10T 1PHEF 1,52€,720.02
Insured Name & Address
CLEANWAY EKVIRSNMENTAL MAMAGEMENT SCLUTIONS INC. «/0F CTLIANAWAY PHILIPPINES, INC.
BLK. 4 Lo7 1-§ MERIDIAN [MDUSTRIAL COMELEY IT,
REGY. MAGUYAM, SILAMNG, CAVITE
REVEWIUS BLLIIY MO, @ SA-SIL-HO-D4-0GE B0 -0
TOTAL SUM INSURED : BHD  GUC, C0CL GO TRENTY-FIVE MILLION CNLY, FIIL. TE30S

GENERAL INFORMATION :

TICN LEGAL LIABILIT

PCLLE

o~

¥ INBU

RANCE

HAME CF TUEIRE

r
"

CLEANAWAY FEILZ

INC.

I MAMAGEMERT SCLUTIONS

. SVOR

TOCATION COF T&H: 1) Heridian garargay Maguyem, Siiang
Cavite
2y Leyie Irdustrial tevelopment @state, Rrgy. Libertzd,
lsabela, leyts
3) sitio Kawil -will, Rrgy. Oui-pubt I, Capa:, Tarlac
PERICD OF TOVER ¢ From @ L7 20825
5 2 L7 a%2¢
Narr anted
FETRIACTIVE TRTE! Tie 2403 - CEMSI
March 11, 201% coT
Hay 31, 20y - CEMSI ¥Norsh Plant
CONTINUTITY DATZ : July 17, 2017
3-0182%
g e
Authopized Signature
hwndmwmu BiR requerarent Acknowledgment Cersaio Mo, AC- 126072024 000363
“Thws document 13 not uakd for dauring of inpo taxss {lats lssusa NGO

DISCLAIMER: Officlal Ct and aji C

hi asthisls ia

from our corporate emall addresses, together with any

act. L

shall signify your acceptance of such risks.
‘CONSIDER INVALID IF REPRODUCED WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION.
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20, 2025
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about CLEANWAY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS
INC. and CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC. are confidential and/ or privileged. It Is Intended solely for the use of the Individual or entity named on the e-mail message. We request that you dalete this from your system. Further,
if you are not the Intended reclplem (or responslible for its deilvery to such person), please notify us immediately by call or by reply emall. You may not dup! any message and its
and use of company credentlals shall be dealt with by our Legal Department. | Note that all our emalls have gone through virus

scanning, filtering, and other heuristics to check for malware but this is not 100% accurate and we do not assure the security of with us through such means
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ATTATEED TC AXZ TCRMINS FART IF THE POLICY KUMBER SA~ZIZ-H0-I5-CCC0C01-08-I

TOFM : Claims ¥ade

2 A, On-sine Slean up of Pre-Existing Sonditions
3. on-size Tlean ur of Kew Uonditions
C. Thirzd Party Zlaums for on-site Zado

Damane
T. Thira barty Tiaums tor GiZ-site Ulean-Up Resulting Ivem
Pre-existzng Somiitlons

. Third Party Clawms for 0ff-site Clean-Up Resuliing frem
New Tondzticias

- Third Party Ciaims for OZI-site 3o4ily Infury and Property
Damage

I. Polluzion Gonditiens Resulting from Transported Cargo

;o Iniuey and Progerty

il

"

STHMIT OF

LIABILZTY 3 Pap 03, C00C, 000,07 cach incident and in the Aggregate
DEJUCTIELL ¢ Php E3C,2C2.370 sach and every loss
CURISDITIICN t Philippires

Pnilippires

CONDITISNS : 1) Multiple Coverage hggregate Limit Dadorsemen
2) ¥amen Irnsured Tadorsement
31 Mirimun Zarned Premium Endorsemsat - 10U0%
4 Dpigelosed orumeal Endorsemstit (Sukjest to submission of all
docurents relating to this emdorsemenc)
) Clearway Ietanclogy Zand?ill Endorssment
Clearaway Fhilippines, Inc. Landfill Endorsemert
Capitsl Improwerents Exclysicn Indorsement
#) Emergency Iesponse Costs for Transpartation Epdorsement
3 Discovery - Restricted Pollutlon coverage Endorsemert

2

ERCLUSIONS ¢ 1) ¢riminail Fines, Pghalzies and Asseswment
21 Non-Tompllande
3) Interynal EXpenss
4) Insured vs, I[nsured
5y fsbestos and bead
5) Empleyer's Liabilicy
Yi: Prios Enowleage / Morn-Disclosurte
) fdertiiled Underground Storsgs Tarks
¥ Material Chaage in ase

%7 Authélgnatum

I compdiance wily BIR g Acknowiedgmont Corliizato No. AC-125.072024- 000363
“Tius dn:mmmsmwﬂd or dmmngotmpm faxes” Date i!\lﬂd 0802:2022
Suries Range AA BESBBE JO0X YY-ZZZZ7Z RS-PT {0000001-5398999;

This document is requested by CPI TSQC
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Issued by Guzman
Date: Sep r 20, 2025
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DISCLAIMER: Official C: and all Ct from our corp emall , together with any about CLEANWAY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

INC, and CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC. are confidential and/ or privileged. It Is Intended solely for the use of the individual or entity named on the e-mall message, We request that you delete this from your system. Further,
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O TC AND FORMING PART COF THI POLICY WUMEER SA-ZIZ-HO-23-CCCCCCI-C

13 icrobial Matter
11) Terraor.em

12) War
ADDITIZUAL
BRCLISICHS LY Fnowr Claims or cirsumssances
) Prior ard Peading Litigatiorn
3) Retrsactive Date - The Insurer shall not be liable for
clear.-up caste, laims, loss; leyasl exgense andjor Defensa
Costs, Frsiit Less, Extra Experse, or Loss of Rertal Value
di:ec:-" °r irectly relating te, arisirng Zrom ¢ in any
way cornecketd with pollution eenditisn cncurring prior
»o the Eetrtactive Date.
WARRANTY

& CLaUs + l. Documentary Starps WarsanTy Glaus
2. 30 - Days fremium Payment Warzanty
3. In Lizus Lizease/ Covid-19 Exclusiet
4. Cyber Exclusion Clause (Jasualty-IMA 54533)

TUFIRMAT

1. 2012 Anncal Tornsver- Php 233

2. I01% Arnual Turnaver— Php 373,
3. 2920 Estimated Turnover- Php 32
. Lossfes [9r the past 3 yeara: IIL

1
as, 2‘.;.
€

LTEM Jead i - EIL SHP 25,539,99%.30

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PREMIUMS :

TTEM PERILE EGM “WISURED RATE PREMIUMS
ETLLUTICN LIASILITY PHE 23,306, 00C.00 ®  PEF L, 236,205.90
TCTAL 2HEF 1,23C,0G5.0T

WARRANTIES AND CLAUSES :

CYBER EXCLUSION CLAUSE (CASUALTY - LMA 5458)

DOCUMENTARY STifPS WARPANTY CLAUSE
- B \

Auth zed Signature

h‘ﬂ{mﬁmmhﬂ%}! :gﬂ ” Ilckmlwwody% )Can;i.ab Ho. AC-126-072024 000363
ument "nput t; Dars {x8uad” J
* 18 et uRG or camng f gt axea Sories Rarga Ad EB33B5-X00K VY. ZZ2Z22 RS- PT (0300001-9999995)

This document i2 reguested by CEI TS5QC
Team as refe e for permit application
to Province cof yLe.

ITasued by cuzman
Date; Bapth r 20, 2028

Control Number: PCO-285-024

DISCLAIMER: Official Ct and all C from our emsil together with any sbout CLEANWAY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

INC. and CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC. are confidential and/ or privileged. It Is Intended solely for the use of the individual or entity named on the e-mall message. We request that you defete this from your system. Further,
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‘CONSIDER INVALID IF REPRODUCED WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION.
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PREMIUM PAYMENT CLAUSE (90 DAYS)

INFECTXOUS DISEASE / COVID-19 EXCLUSION
CYBER EXCLUSION CLAUSE (CASUALTY - LMR 5458)

TYZER EXCLUSICON CIATSE
(ZASUALTY - LMA 5iEE)

1; BoLwithstanding any provisiorn to the sontrary withia this (Re)insurarce Agreetent
oI Any sndersement thereto this (Re)insurance Agrecment excludes any JUYEER LOSS
regardiess of any other cause or event contributing concurrently or ir any other
seg.ence therato,

Iy any loss, damage, liablility, -laim, -ost, expenss of whatsosver nature directliy
ind:rectly raused by, contribsted o by, resulting fron, arising out of or in
cornachzen witn any lose ¢f use, redusiion in ctionality, repair, re .ersgﬁ)?-
restoration or reproductisn ©f any DATA, including any amouns pertaining to ths
walue 3L sach DATA shall nct ke recoverable hereurdex, nor be considerad as ‘;éh-_}sical

loss o darage lop the purpsees of “nix exelusien or any other part of thig

{Eel Zrsurance Agreement.

%)

If the (2e)Tnsurers sliege that by reason of this exclusion any OVBEE 10SS sustained
by the (Fe)Insured is nol covered by this (Rel Irsurangs Agreement, ‘Lhe purden of
proving the zentrary shall fall ¢ the (RedInsured.

4% CYRZR 1088 means any loss, dsnage, liability, clam, =ost or experse of whabtsoover
ratuze direstly or irdirestly caused Ly, contrikbuted to by, rasulting frcm, &rising
out 2f =r in connection with any TYBER ACT ar CYBER INTIDENT ineluding, Lot nst

d to, any astion taken in connrolling, preventing, suppressing or remediating
= ACT or OYBER INCIDENT.

CYBIR AT @eans an uranthorised, malioiala oy cx:iminzl act or geries of related
urastheorised, malicivus or cximinal accts, regardless of time and place, or ths
threat cr noax theredl Lnvolwing access o, processing of, use of ax opexatisn
OI any CCOMEUTER SYSTEM.

o

v, revereernn
Authoffzed Signature

\e complance wth $IR requikeiner HAcknowedgment Corlifzats Mo AC-126-072024-000363

“Ths diocument 18 G i foazas Date Issusd 0307202
tus document 1a nesvabd Jor S3ming of nput texes 5"‘9“ A BBBAER . B PT . ,

This document is reguested by CEI TSQC
Team as refar e for permit applicatioa
to Provincs o dvte .
Issusd by: Guzman
Date: Sept r 20, 2025
control Nuiber: PCO-25-024

DISQAIMER: Official Cc and all & from our corp email , together with any about CLEANWAY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS
INC. and CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC. are confidential and/ or privileged. It is intended solely for the use of the Individual or entity named on the e-mail message. We mquest that you delete this from your system. Further,
If you are not the intended reciplent (or responsible for Its dellvery to such person), please notify us Immediately by call or by reply emall. You may not amend or any message and {ts
attachments as this is considered a act. Unauthorized and use of company shall be dealt with by our Legal Department. | Note that all our emails have gone through virus
scanning, filtering, and other heuristics ta chack for malware but this Is not 100% accurate and we do not assure the security of v and your with us through such meens
shail slgnify your acceptance of such risks.

CONSIDER (NVALID IF REPRODUCED




TC AND FORMING FART CF THE POLICY NUMBER SA-EIZ-HO-23-CCLCCCI-08-I

£} CYEER INCIZENT mears:

A. AnNY #rIcr or omiszsiorn ST seriss of relatad srrysrs or crissions
ts, presessing of, use of sr cperation of any TUMFUTIER SYSTEM:

s of relstea partizl or
, US2 Or Operate ary

ary parzial or total uravailapilicy or failure
total unavailability or failures to access, pr

CIMPUIIR SYSTIOM.

1 COMBUTIR 3YSIEM means any computer, hardwars, soitwars, communicatisns systen,
electronic device (including, bat not limized te, smart ghone, laptep, taklst,
wearahie device), server, Cioud or mltravortrallsy clyding ahy similar syste
or any coafiguratior of the aforementiored and ircluding any associsted input,
outrut, DATA storage device, netwsriing equipment or kack up facility.

£

DATA zears informatior, Iscts, concepts, code or an
t I3 recorded ox tted in 2 Zom to ¥

ted or stored by TIR EYSTEM.

[

cther information of any
used, accessed, procssie

Yal
ioY]

LA E4EE
LS Wovember 2200

INFECTIOUS DISEASE / COVID-19 EXCLUSION

worwitnstanding any provision tz the contrary, this ‘_nsﬁrgnce ‘encludes ary .oss, damage,
lizbaloty, ewpense, fires, ties cr any other anspat directly or indirectly caused
Iy, ir connectien wirk, or io any way involving or arising cut of any o the following
-inciuding any f2ar or threat thereot, thtse: actual or perceived -
Ary infecticus disease, virus, 'b\«:;.::eri;f:ﬁ“o: othier microorganism (whether
asyrptematic or notis or ) h

~ Carcravirus {(COVID-19) “including any mutation oF varilatisn Yhereof; or

pandemis or epidemic, 23 declared as sush by the Wozld Health Organization
or any governpental avbhority.

IZ the Insursr alleges that, by reascn of thls exclusizn, any amounc is not covered by
thls agraenant, the bprden of proving the contrazy shall rest on the Insur

PREMIUM PAYMENT {LAUSE (90 DAYS)

The Insured underiakes that premium will be patd i full te Insurers

;WW ] v
Authoptzed Signature

o comglance mith BIR raquicaenant. Acsrowiadgment Coifcata o, AC-126-072024 000363
“This document s not valid Jor daming of mnpit taxss * Dare Iasuad” 09022022
Songs Range AA-BEBBBB KXXX-YY ZZ2ZZZZ RS- PT (0000001-5999953)

This cdocument iz requested by CFI T3QC
Teas as refer for perymit application
to Province o yte . E - E

Date: Szp xr 20, 2025
Control Nosber: POO-25-+024 EI

DISCLAIMER: Officiat C jion and all Ci from our corp: emall add » together with any attachments, contalining information about CLEANWAY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS
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AMENDED
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF
CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC.
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

g The undersigned incorporators, all of legal age and residents of the
Philippines, have this day voluntarily agreed to form a stock corporation under the
laws of the Republic of the Philippines

AND WE HEREBY CERTIFY:
FIRST:That the name of the corporation shall be:

CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC.
(As amended on 04 May 2011)

SECOND: A, That the primary purpose for which the said corporatich is
formed is:

To engage in the collection, transport, storage, treatment and disposal
of hazardous wastes and all other kinds of industrial wastes from other
sources; to own, purchase, possess, lease, operate, manage or run a
waste collection, transport, storage, treatment and disposal facility; to
acquire, purchase, own, possess, lease, sell, dispose of or convey waste
collection, transport, storage, treatment and disposal equipment and
properties; and to enter into all kinds.of contracts or agteements for the
acquisition, purchase, lease, sale, operation and management of said
waste collection, transport, storage, treatment and disposal facility.” (As
amended on 04 May 2011) \”;-;\.
B.ﬂmt&teoommﬁ&?@gﬂhﬁ#anﬂ\eexpmpowemohmaﬁmas
provided for under Section 36 of the Corporation Code of the Philippines.

THIRD: That the pﬁé&;,whae the principal office of the corporation is to be
established is at 94 Scout Rallos St,, Kamuning, Quezon City.

... FOURTH: 'f‘hatthel:ermfor which the corporation is to exist is Fifty (50) years
from sind after the date of issuance of the certificate of incorporation.

L h
+ . FIFTH: That the nanws, nationalities and addresses of the incorporators of said
Certified Ti magyn are as follows:

% MAR 2 fppm Name Nationality Address
ATTY, Rovnppf Bguerra Filipino 887 Harvard St Wack Wack
s Subd., Mandaluyong City
 Adm. Re. HP-608 Notary Public
Notary Public for Quezon City
My Commission‘expires on Decembes 31, 2025
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Ma.lourdes B, Esguerra Filipino gzidﬂ'awM::saSlt;yV::;kcviV;ck

Arturo M. Madrigal Filipino 7 Katipunan Ext. LG Villas, Q.C.

Remigio G. Del Poso Filipino Tangos, Baliuag, Bulacan

Josefina M. Aglero Filipino gCMaddd 5t, Capitol Homes,

Aurora V. Limon Filipino Royal Farthenon Sq. Tandang
Sora, Q.C.

Gualterio I. Dela Cruz Filipino BL Condo, Road 3, Pag-Asa, QC.

SIXTH: That the number of directors of the corporation shall be seven (7} and
that the names, nationalities and addresses of the directors who are to serve as such
until their successors are duly elechdandquahhedupmdedbylheby—hwsmn

follows:
Name Nationality Address

Herminio S. Esguerra Filipino 887 Harva}d._S‘t.,Wack Wack

Subd., Wym City
MaLourdes B. Esguerra  Filipino '887 Hazvard 5t,Wack Wack

. Subd.; Mandaluyong City
Arturo M. Madrigal Filipino 7 Katipunan Ext. LG Villas, Q.C.
Remigio G. Del Poso Filipino - Tangos, Baliuag, Bulacan
Josefina M., Agloro Bilipino 17 Madrid St, Capitol Homes,
g ‘\\ Q-C.

Aurora V. Limon Filipino Royal Parthenon Sq. Tandang

Sora, Q.C.
Gualtm-n l. Dela Cruz Filipino BL Condo, Road 3, Pag-Asa, QC.

SBVENZI'H. That the authorized capital stock of the corporation is Qne Hundred
llion consisting of Seventy Thousand (70,000) Common
Shares with par value of One Hundred Pesos (P100.00), Philippine Currency, per
share, and Nine Hupdred Thirly Thousand (930.000) Preferred Shares with par value
p One Hundred Pesos (P100.00), Philippine Currency, per share.
Certified TrueEopy

y into_Twe Hundred Thirty Thousand
MAR Aim?mferrﬂmresshnﬂbemrﬂmdwided to o

35259
Nig NP a\lahzyPgbllc
Fublic fur Quezon ity
N i on December 31, 2025
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Common Shares:

The Common Shares shall have the following features:
a. Complete voting rights;

purchase price of which shall be the book value of the Common Shares based
ﬁ? g;"hee latest audited financial statement or the par value thereof, whichever is
r.

¢ Convertibility to Preferred “A* and “B” Shares.
Preferred * A" Shares:
The Preferred “A” Shares shall have the following rights, features, and privileges:

2. Dividend rate to be determined by the Board of Directo

L e : by rctors at the ‘time of the

b. First preference in the payment of dividends at the rate spe\dﬁed above;

c. Second preference in the distribution of corporate asseis in the event of
dissolution and liquidation of the Corporation;

d. Non-cumulative or payment of current dividends only in preference to

coounon shareholders; N
e. Non-Participating in any other or further dividends beyond that spedificall
payable on the shares; .. 5 ¢ ¢
N

f. Complete voting rights; s‘i\
A - ~

g8 The holder of the Preferred “A“ Shares who intends to sell, dispose or
omerwiseh:agmférﬂlesh&ne,emepthlcueofm&shlesummmngive
dzeo&ereﬁsﬁggsmuwldmﬂwﬁgmaffmmhsa]wpmhuesaidshm,
the purchase price:of which shall be the book value of the Preferred “A* Shares
-baséd on the latest audited financial statement or the par value thereof,

“whicheyer is higher.
The Preferred “B Shares shall have the following rights, features, and privileges:

.

\ i a, Dividend rate to be determined by the Board of Directors at the time of the
Certified True Copy issuance of the shares;

MAR\2 1 24 b First preference in the distribution of corporate assets in the event of
— dissolution and liquidation of the Corporation;

Eﬂg&m preference in the payment of dividends at the rate specified above;

. No. NP-0g8-Hidiary Public
Aﬂ:;a;ypumw‘u Quezon Cily 0%
Ny Commasion expires on Decemoer 31, 216
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d. Non-cumulative or payment of current dividends only in preference to
common sharcholders;

e. Non-Participating in any other or further dividends beyond that specifically
payable on the shares;

f. No voting rights except in those cases specifically provided by law;

g The holder of the Preferred “B” Shares who intends to sell, dispose or
otherwise tranafer the same, except in case of intestate succession, shall give
the other existing stockholders the right of first refusal to purchase said shares,
the purchase price of which shall be the book value of the Preferred “B” Shares
based on the latest audited financial statement or the par value thereof,
whichever is higher. {As amended 07 October 2013)

EIGHTH: That at least 25% of the authorized capital stock has been mbam’bed
and at least 25% of the total subscription has been paid as follows: s
Name Nationality No.of Amouryt Amount
Subscribed Ne

Herminio 5. Esguerra Filipino 45,000 P4500,000 P 1,125,000
Ma.Lourdes B. Esguerra  Filipino 12,500 P1250000 P 312500
Arturo M. Madrigal Filipino 1,000 P 100,000 P 25000
Remigio G, Del Poso Filipino 1,000 P 100000 P 25000
Josefina M. Agloro Filipino 1,000 P 100000 P 25000
Aurora V. Limon Filipino 1,000 P 100,000 P 25000
Gualterio L. Dela Cruz Filipiio, 1,000 P 100000 P 25000
= Total - Q2500 Pe2%000 B 1582500
NINTH: Nommferofmckmmtemtwhmhwomdredu:e&wswck
ownership of Fili citizents to less than the required percentage of the capital stock
as provided by. laws ‘ghall be allowed or permitted to be recorded in the
pmpexboaksofﬂ\ecorpmuonmdﬂmresmnshaubemdxmhdmanlhesmks
certificates iseyed by, the cosporation.
TENTH: That Ma. Lourdes B. Esguerra has been elected by the subscribers as

mmoftheeorpomﬁmboactassnd\unhlhumessmisdulyehcbedmd
quﬂxhe&mn accordance with the by-laws; and that as such Treasurer, she has been
ammorizedtommvefamdmdnmme and for the benefit of the corporation, all
subscrlpﬁonspaidbyﬂlesubscﬂbem

ELEVENTH: That the corporation manifests its willingness to change its

1 omforporate name in the event another person, firm or entity has acquired a prior right to
Ge lﬂed T;’uie;“ use the said firm name or one deceptively or confusingly similar to it.
{

%

In Witness whereof, we have set our hands this 4% of June 2001 at Quezon City,

NolafmeucforQuazon City ed) (Sgd.)

My Commission expires on December 31, 2025
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Herminio S. Esguerra Ma.Lourdes B. Esguerra Arturo M, Madrigal

TIN: 107-934-472 TIN: 107-934-480 TIN: 103-087-342
(Sgd.) (Sgd) (5gd.)
Remigio G. Del Poso Josefina M. Agloro Aurora V. Limon
TIN: 107-935-119 TIN: 120-127-504 TIN: 101494480
(5gd)
Gualterio L. Dela Cruz
TIN: 140-150476
WITNESSES:
(5gd) (Sgd)
Ma. Henedina S.]. Poblador Mina C, Feliciano
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Republic of the Philippines )
Quezon City )5.8.
BEFORE ME, aNotaxyPubﬁcmaMfoerszity, Philippmel, this 4t day
of June, 2001 personally appeared: 3
Name CommunityT;xCerhﬂm!eNa Date & Flace Issued
Herminio S, Esguerra CTC 17321428 1.9.2001, Mandal;
Ma.Lourdes B. Esguerra  CTC 17321429 1.9.2001, Mandaluyong
Arturo M. Madrigal CTE€ 02612163 2.15.2001, Marikina City
Remigio G. Del Poso CTC 01237962 1.5.2001, San Rafae), Bulacan
Josefina M. Agloro 'CTC 08335602 4.1.2001, Malolos, Bulacan
Aurora V. Limon “CTC 05950704 1.122001, Quezon City
Gualterio 1. Dela Cruz CTC 05070991 1.23.2001, Quezon City

aﬂknownbompndtomhamvnbbethempersomwhoexemwdthefmgomg
Arﬁclesoﬂmorpoutionmdtheyachwwledgedwmﬂut the same is their free and
volunmyactanddeed.

INWTIMONYWHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
notarial seal on the date and at the place first above written.

(5gd)
RAMONCITO C. MISON
Notary Public
Canified T Until December 31, 2002
N b rue Copy PTR # 2142902, 2.6.2001, QC.
MAR 21 20% IBP#Si}i?.Llom,Q.C.
0% G. DE BELEW
Not P:H o
n.ary ke Quezon Gity This documsnt is reguested by CEI TSQC
My Commicsitn sxpires on Dacember 34, 2025 e for permit applicatica
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )

Enbils Y )S.S.

Y'S ATE

I, JUDITHEA E. IBUYAN, of legal age, Filipino, and with office address at 94 Scout

Rallos St,, Bgy. Sacred Heart, Quezon Cily, after being duly sworn in accordance with law,
hereby depose and state that;

L 1am the duly elected and qualified Corporate Secretary of CLEANAWAY
PHILIPPINES INC. (the “Corporation”), a corporation duly organized and existing under and
in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with principal office-at No. 94
Scout Rallos St., Bgy. Sacred Heart, Quezon City;

2. To the best of my knowledge, no action or praceeding has been filed or is
pending before any Court involving an intra-corporate dispute and/or claim by any person or
group against the Board of Directors, individual directois and/er major corporate officers of
the Corporation as its duly elected and/ or appointed directors or officers or vice versa,

-

APR 07 2015 Bl TN

TIN: 205-985-762

-

 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this_Ar s 0 7 2615 e exhibiting to
e her “Pliilippine Passport” and “Tax Identification Number” ID, a5 above detailed.

~ PageNo. 23 A_—L
Baok No.
] > ' ARC .
Certified True Copy s B

Qo sy 16,2
21 MOLE Cemlarinhy N aets et S 2y 213
MAR 4 B S £t
ATTY. 5 DE BELEN B#maléﬁosaglgﬁn%;’;;m
ARoll No. 45259
Adm_ N NP0 Notary Prblic
fiinary PURG (or Quezon Cuy
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1BP No. 385735, Q.C., 1-2:2024
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DIRECTORS' CERTIFICATE TO THE r—'—'—s zms—'
AMENDED ARTICLES OF mconrowmo* MAY
OF -

” ;
i
""" YET g !

CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC.~

7 V
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

We, the undersigned members of the Board of Directors, and promte_Se'ﬂemy of
CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC., a domestic corporation organized and existing urvler
the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with principal office address at 94 Scout Rallos
St., Bgy. Sacred Heart, Quezon City:

DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

1. That a special meeting of the stockholders of CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES mc (the
“Corporation”) was held an 15 December 2014 at Quezon City, to Icmmder and
approve the recommendations of its Board of Directors to amend Article VII of the
Corporation as stated in its Articles of Incorporation;

2. That at said special meeting, on motion made and duly seconded, the following
resolution was adopted by the affirmative vote of the stockholders present in person
andrepresmmdbydtdydecledpmdesamlomﬁngatleutmo—ﬁﬁ:dsofﬂn
outstanding capital stock of the Corporation;

“RESOLVED, That the Stockholders of CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC. (the
“Corporation”) shall approve, and they hereby approve the recommendation of the
Board of Directors to amend Articie VII of the Articles of Incorporation of the
Corporation, to wik W

SEVENTH: That the authorized capital stock of the corporation is One Hundred
ion P : ! consisting of Seventy Thousand (704 mmon
wmmw valye of One Hundred Pesos (P100.00), Philippine Currency, per
are, and Nine Hundred Thirty Thousand (930.000) Prefeared Shaves with par
v;:,vgal'ug of One Hundred Pesos (P100.00), Philippine Currency, per share.

- The Preferred Shares shall be fusther divided into Two Hundred Thisty Thousand
{230; “A” S and Seven H d
_“BY¥ Shares. (As amended on 15 December 2014)

A

3. That the change in Article VII of the Corporation’s Articles of Incorporation was

Y approved by the majority vote of the Board of Directors in an earlier mesting also

o N held on 15 Decemnber 2014 at Quezon City.

‘Cerufied True Copy

"MAR 2 1 20244 That attached herewith is a copy of the Amended Articles of Incorporation
: g monﬁngﬂwammdnmtofﬂ\emdarypmpmofmvnﬂmoﬂ

.0EB

Y250
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Directors, together with the Chairman

:na: diorpome Secretary of CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC., have hereunto set their

HE‘({;EEO S. ESGUERRA MA. Lmlé({;mm
TREASURER

CHAIRMAN & CEO
TIN #107-934472

JOSE EX!QEZL A ESGUERRA

DIRECTOR
TIN #205-985-449

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before mg‘lé%s,DEC AL a R s
exhiMﬂngwmemeumpecﬁve‘GovmdeUs,mwih

Name Gov'tissued IDs (Valid until) Date/ Place of Issue
Herminio S. Esguerra . Passport #EB7375232 February 12, 2018/Manila
Ms.Lourdeg B. Esguerra Passport #EB7374022 February 12, 2018/ Manila

Jose Exiquel A. Esguerra  Passport #EB3475813 August 23, 2016/ Manila
Judithea E. Ibuyan Passport #EB2177979 April 3,2016/Manila

Page No.

BookNo. {4
Series of 2014.

Certified True Copy
NAR 21 2%

ATTY.J .DE BELEN
oll N, 36259
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DEED OF ASSIGNMENT
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This Deed of Assignment, made end entered me.C 20“ n LANLR by

MA. LOURDES B. ESCUERRA| of legal age, Filipino, married, with office address a1 94
Scout Rallos St, Sacred Heart, Quezon City, hereinalier referred to es the ASSIGNOR;

and

CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES, INC. a corporation duly organized snd existing under
Philipping laws with office address at 94 Sct. Rallos St, Secred Heart, Queson Cily,
hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE;

WITNESSETH: THAT

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR has Deposits for Puture Stock Subscription to the ASSIGNER in the
total amonnt of Seven Million Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Peves (Php7,260,000.00);,-

WUIFRRAS, the ASSIGNOR has subscribed to an sdditional Seventy Two Thousand Six Hupdred
(7600} Vieferted ~ A” shares of the ASSICNEE and has oifered to sesigh her Depasits for Putme%dt
Subscription to the ASSIGNEE, in full payment for sakd additional sabecription;

NEOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the fosegoing premises, the ASBIGNOR Tereby
aesigns, hanslers and conveys urto the ASSIGNEE her Deposits for Future Stock Subscription o the
ASSIGNFE in the total amount of Seven Million Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Feyos (FKWM,O(I‘I.M) in
full payient for said additional subscription of Seventy Two Tt ﬂx lundred (72.600).Py
“ A" chaves of the ASSIGNER.

%
X

W WEINESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto sigied this DEED OF ASSIGNMENT an
the date and place first above written.

| /;22

MA. LOURDES'B. ESGUERRA
% Assignor

-

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

)85

mmlﬂ%&aﬂypﬁm )
: fANILA

BT!’OREME.:NnIary Publicformnd in Y d Ma. L 4
/B, Esgucrra with Passport No. EE7374022 issued at DFA-Manila and vatid until February 12, 2018, known

to me Lo be the same person who executed the foregoing Decd of Assignment and who acknowledged to
. we that the same is her Free and volumtary act and deed.

Cemfed'l’rue‘,gﬁp WTYNESWHEW,Hmwhcnunnmmyhlndmdlﬂiudmymhnﬂmllhh

NOTAR)Y PUBL(
UNTIL DECEMBER J‘lc 2014
PTRANG 2413108 12014 MLA,
BP ND, 24388072014 MLA,

‘ ROLL HO. 243083 { TIM ND 144-619.089
Natary Public for Quezan City R i 0230030 une 24, 2013
My Commission expires on December 31, 2025
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DEED OF ASSIGNMENT
KNOW ALL MEN BY THISE PRESENTS: o

Wis Dewt of Asslgnment, made and mbﬂ T‘)Egm__ In __.__;:E.u‘u'_n.: by

CHRISSIE E ECKERSLEY, of legal age, Filipino and with address at 857 Harvard St,
Wack Wack Subdivision, Mandaliyong City. hereinalier referred to as the ASSIGNOR:

and

CLEANAWAY PRILIPPINES, INC., a corporation duly organized and esting under

Thilippive laws with office address at 91 Sct. Ratlos St, Sntmd Heart, Qumn City,
hereinafier referrod to as the ASSIGNEE;

WITNESSETH: THAT

WIHIEREAS, the ASSIGNOR has Deposits for Puture Stock Subscription to the ASSICNEE in the
total smonat of Seven Million Two Hundred Sixty Thousind Pesos (Php?,260,000.00);

WHEREAS, tha ASSIGNOR has subseribed,to an additional Six Thousand Six Hundred; 46,600)
Common shares and Sixty Six Thousand (66,000) red "8” shares of the ASSIGNEE and has offered

“lo assign her Deposits for Future Stock Subscription to the ASSIGNEE, in full paynmﬂ for said! additional
subscription;

NOW, ﬂimmREmwmmmdmfommmﬁlem
assigns, tronsfers and conveys unto the ASSIGNEE his Deposits for Future Stack Subscription
ASGIGNEE in the total amoumnt of Seven Millon Two Hundred Sbay%ouund Pesag (Php?,260,000!
full payment for said additional sut tion of Six Th d Six Hundr!d(ﬁ,sm.ﬂ Common shares nnd
Sixty Six "1 xd {66,000) Pref 478" shares of the AME&

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSICNOR has hﬂeunlo signed this D!ED OP ASSIGNMENT on
the dale ond place first above written.

EE ERSLEY,
Ass T

.

N ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Y <
o ”
Repuattic of the Ly inpipes )
¥ "m )SS. ]
JANIL
BFFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in 1 Chrissi

L% C
I.tkngeley with Passpost No. EC1961005 issued ot PCG Sydney and vnlld unﬁl Auuuﬁ! 2?, 2019, knvown to
me $o be 1he same person who executed the foregring Deed of Amignment and who ackaowledged 1o me

“thq!lnnmm is fwr Iroe and voluntary act and deed.

Certlﬁed r Cﬁx‘;’ wmﬁtfﬁ%ﬂﬂm have hereunio set may hand and affixed my notarial seql this
AR 21y

n a1,
PTﬂ O, 2413108 17014 MLA.
IBP NO. 9420807 2014 MLA.

hary Pubﬂc for Quozon City ﬁ”:' e e
My Commugsion expires on December 31, 2025 COLIESE 0. 201308

No. 7M Panay Ave. tor. Scl. Borremes S, Q.C.
IBP No. 385735; Q.C., 1-2-2024
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DEED OF ASSIGNMENT
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This Need of Assignment, made and eniered w2 2.DEC-2014— in — NANILA

JUDITHEA E, 1BUYAN, ‘[/\egll nge, Filipino snd with address at Unit 405 lvory Court,
Grenmeadows Subdivision, Quezon City, hereinafter referred to a3 the ASSIGNOR;

and
CIEANAWAY PIILIPPINES, INC., & corporation duly organizad and existing unler

Philippine laws with office ress ot 94 Sct, Ralios St., Sacred Heart, Quezon City,
horelnafter refesred to as the ASSIGNEE;

WITNESSETH: THAT

WIHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR has Deposits for Future Stock Subscription to the wm in illfuj"
toial amennt of Seven Million Two Hundred Sixty Thoasand Peson (Php7,260,000.00); 7 %

g g Y e r
WHIERFAS, the ASSIGNOR has subscribegrio an additional Shc Thousand Six “IIII‘I?&» (65009
“ommon <haves and Sicty Six Thousand (66000) Preferred “B” shaes of the ASSIGNEE and 'Ilwl‘f“:
to asaign her Deposita (o Fature Stock Subsreiption lo the ASSIGNEE, in fult paymgwit‘!o: (u(\kl ndditiona
auhag it <

Ne Y, THEREFORE, for and in considoration of the foregoing premiscs, the Q&gwqﬂ heroby
assigns, tinsfers awt conveys untn the ASSIGNEE his Deposits for Paturs Stock ﬂubxﬂplx:;‘h
ASSICGIF!- in the totl amotnt of Seven Million Two Hundred Sixty Thousaod Fpsos (Php?,260,

v the
g W) it
full payrennt for said additional subscription of Siv Thousand Six Hondred (‘6;.300) Commun shares nnd

Siety Six Vhousar) (66,00 Preforred “B” shares of the ASSIGNEE.
¥ ’ . '

1N WITNFSS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has heveunto vignad this DEED OF ASSIGNMENT on
the date and plare first above written.

ﬁ%“wnwwm )SS.
3 A% )

h !E@B ME, a Notary Public for and in "B personally eppeared Judithea E.
1Buyan ‘l‘vium mwri :lo. EB2177979 issued st DFA Manils lelﬂa.-:nm Aprit 3, 2016, known to e to

‘e the ame who d the fotegoing Deed of Assignment and wha acknnwledged to ine that
" Iim;n-nmh her frec,and voluntary sctand dead.

éefﬁﬁea True Coply WITNESS, I&REOF. | have hercunto set may hand and afficd my notarial seal this
y T dmyof U5 i ,

PIM UG 413105/ 2014 MLA.
) : K

solta S e
. " . 5 i 3G IO 144 S10058
Nowry Piiblic for Guezen Cily U2, E 145021045, Juna 24, 2013

My Commigsion axpires on Decamber 31, 2025 QiAo e 24,29
No. TM Panay Ava. cor, Sct Barromeo s, Q.0
18P No. 385735, Q.C., 1-2:2024 :
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DEED OF ASSIGNMENT -
HNOW ALY MEN BY TIESE FRESENTS: .

' thie ""“‘_‘ of Assignment, made and entered this™ = it __"“'-A by

JOSF, EXIQUEL A. r.scux—:nu,{bm ith address .
" age, Filipino snd with ad at 112 Kentwond
Heiphts, Mariposa St, Cubao, Quezon City, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR;
and

€1 FANAWAY PHILIPPINES, INC., » corporation duly prganized and existing undor
Thilippine laws with office address at 94 Sct. Rallos St., Sscred Heart, Quezon Chy,
herelnafter referred to as the ASSIGNER;

WITNESSETH: THAT

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR has Deposits for Future Stock Subscription to the ASSIGNEE in Ui
total amount of Seven Milllon Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Peeon (Php7,260,000.00); 4

. WEHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR has subscribpd to an additional Six Thousand Six Hundsed (&wn)/
ommon shares and Sixty Six Th d (66, Preferred "B” shuses of the ASSIGNEE snd has offered
to g?;:a Depasits for Future Stock Subscription 10 the ASSIGNEE, in full payment for said additionnl
<ubscription;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in considoration of the foregoing premises, the ASSIGNOR hesgly
aseigne, ransfers and conveys undo the ASSIGNEE his Deposits for Future Stock Subscription to tie.
ASSIGNEE in the total amaunt of Seven Million Two Hundred Sixty ‘Thausand Pesas (I'hp?. .00} in
full payment for saidadditional subscription of Six Th d Six Hunvdred (6,600) Coimmon shargs and

i ;

Sixty Six Thousand (66,000) Péferred *B* shaces of the ASSIGNEE,

>

5
IN WITNESS WIHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed this IEED OF ASSIGNAIFNT an

the date and place First shove wrilten. Y
\ JOSE mmm
\“ “Assignor

\ Ny N

. N
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Republie of Ibgm*ﬁm,'! y \.{ N
)85,

#

' . . . 1(“ n .
RES ORE ME, a Notary Public focond In _____ L pervanaily oppeared Jove Fxiquel
A, Esprerin with Pagsport No. E03475513 issued at DFA Manila and valicd until August 23, 2016, known
e lo e G umg‘!;mon who cxecuted the foregolng Deed of Assignment and who acknowirdged to
‘e i) the <aiye i« his free and volisntary act and deed.

-
.. :
1IN SRTTNESS ﬂwgl reurtio set may hand and affixed my notarial seal this
dayal -

Certfed Trug, Ceioy aTY, zﬂm&%
‘ oo, A NOTARY Puslic

UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2014
PTR 1IN 24131087 2014 MLA.
EN 18P HO, C43009/ 7014 MLA,
ROLL 1D, 532769 VI 10 144.519.008
WCLE (V-C021098-Juno 24, 2013
Pubtic COALUSSION 140, 2013-023

ﬁ, NP-008 Notary Put
Aigala Pubic for Quezan City
My Commssien expires on December 31, 2025
Ho. 74! Panay Ava. cor. Sct. Botromeo St., ac.

IBP No. 385735, Q.C.. 1-2-2024

PTR No. 5554846; 0.C.; 1-2-2024 This documsnt is requested by CEL TSQC

MCLE VI10019570; 5-30-22 Teals as refor
to Province of

BytR .

Date: September 20, 2025
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for permit application
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DEED OF ASSIGNMENT
KNOW ALI. MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

M 1
This Deed of Assignment, made and entMHEC 2014 i __"“"“ .ty

ANA PATRICIA B. ESGUERRA,  legal age, Filipino and with address at 887 Harvard
St, Wack Wark Subdivisiony’ Mandaluyong City, hercinafter reforred to as the
ASSIGNOR;

CIFANAWAY PINLIPPINES, INC., a corpovstion duly organized and existing Il“__‘ﬂ
Philippine laws with office addtess at 93 Sci. Rallos St, Sacved Heart, Quezon City,
hercinattos eeferrod Lo as the ASSIGNEE;

WITNESSETH: THAT

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR has Depasits for Future Stock Subscription to te ASSIGNER in the
10tal amnind of Seven Milllon Two Hundred Shdy Thousand Pesos (Php?,260,00000%

WHERFAS, the ASSIGNOR has an additional Six Thousand Six Hundred (6.506)

¢;ommon shares o Sixty Six Thousand m “8" sharcs ol the ASSIGNEE and has t‘l:rru!

10 assign lvr Dopoaits for Futute Stock Subscription to te ASSIGNEE, in full payment for said -MMI .

sibscription; \‘(
NUW, THEREFORE, for ared in conslderation of the fovegoing premises, the ASSIGNOR beraby -

assigns, liansfers and conveys unto the ASSIGNEE his Deposits for Future Stock Subscription o (e

ASSIGNEF in the total smawnt of Seven Million Twe Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos m’rmznﬂm) 0

full payment for asid ddditional subecription of Six Thousand Six Hundred (6,600 Ct aad

Sixty Six Vsl (66,000} Preferred “B” shares of the A‘HQHEI:. *

3

Yy
w

5

N
IN WITNESS WHEREOE, the ASSIGNOR %as lercunto signed this DEED OF A%[GN'MRNT on
the date md place (st sbove wrilten.

ANAP
\ 5§ 5 Witnessesd by:
AQK.NOWLBDGMEN'I'
Republic of lippines .
cp ’ﬂﬁmw JELS YANILS

Wﬁ ME, a Notary Public for and in e pereonally appeaved Ana Patricla
B. Esgucrvr with Pygaport No. EB7645437 lsurd st PCG Los Angrles and valld until March 13, 2018,

known 10 mé to beithe samo person who executed (he foregoing Deed of Assignment and wheo

acknowledgod & ma that the came s her free and voluntary act and deed.

Certified True C&p‘@rﬁﬁ&%ﬁn@n { have herewnta set may hand and ffiscd my notarial scal this ___
I UEIY |

< AFTY, HEONG BT BEE] ROTARY PUBLIC

] g‘? UMTIL DECEMBEI;:}.::I;‘

7 H: PTR IIO) 2413103/ 201

ouiy‘y a W RO, 01398772014 MLA.
242209 TRENN. 144-519-080
(021035 June 24, 7013
MILSIOr HO. 2013-023

.

oty Pubic for Guezon Cly

i
3
ot .
My Cammassion exgires on December 31, 2025 ¥
Na. 74 Panay Ave. cor, Sct Borromeo St., Q.C.

18P No. 385735, Q.C., 1-2-2024

PTR No. 55540846; Q.C.; 1-2-2024
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DEED OF ASSIGNMENT
YKNOW AL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Thix Poed of Astignment, made and entered thil 2014 o ——enmr N by

ANGELO B. ESGUERRA, of legal ags, Filipino and with address at 857 Hlarvard S Wack
Wark Subdivision, Mandaluyong City, hereinafter referred to a3 the ASSIGNOR;

ad

CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINGS, INC., a carporation duly organized and existing uner
Philippine laws with officd address at 84 Sct. Ralios St., Sacred Heart, Quezon City,
hereinafter reflerrod to rs the ASSIGNEE;

WITNESSETH: THAT

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNDR has Deposits for Future Stock Subscription to the A’;ﬁlGNBE in the
total amount of Seven Million Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos (Php?7,260,000.00)y

ry
undred (6,600)
WHEREAS, e ASSIGNOR has subscribed to an additional Six Thousand Six H
Common shates and Sixty Six Thousand (66,000 Preferred *B" shares of the ASSIGNEE arl mddnl‘m
to essign his Deposits fur Puture Stock Subscription to the ASSIGNEE, in full payment for said addith
subscription;

EREFO and in considenstion of the foregoing premises, the ASSIGNOR hereby
assigns, hrlr(;.v;t;:l and cmnvee'y?'mh the ASSIGNEE his Deposits for Fuhste Stock Subgerfplion to the
ASSIGNEE in the tatal amount of Seven Milllon Two Hundred! Sixty Thousand (Php7m,@0.}xlg 3
full payment for ssid additicpéi) subscription of Six Thousand Six Hundred (6,600) Commion sharsg.
Sixty Six Thousand (66, erred "B chares of the ASSIGNEE. "

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, tha ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed this Di D OF ASSIGNMENT on
e date atd place First above writlen. \.

| y
S Repuldic of the q“\w )65,

BIIORE ME, a Notary Tiblic for and in LT nally appeared Angelo B,
Esguerra with P.npo'ﬂ' Na. {ssued at DPA Manila ard yalid until

-
known In me fo be the same person who cxecuted the foregoing Deed of Assignment and who
nckimwimglr;cdimme that thesame is hin free and voluntary actamd deed.

Certified True C:

QWWITNFE have hereunto xet may fund and alfixed my notarizl seal this ___
MAR 2 1 287 - W

e AlTy,
y NOTaRY
‘ pm"fogsma';'us ] mﬂ'um ¢
Y, ‘ Put Rmiaq NO. 0439897 2614 4t a-
Yotary Puhiic fer Quezon City ‘ e g e
| Ci 2125 E he £92102%.1yn0 24, 2033
R gty COMSMESIDN D, 2013059

1o, /M Panay Ave. cor. Sct. Borromeo St., Q.C.
(BP No, 385735; Q.C., 1-2-2024
PTR No, 5654046, Q.C.; 1-2-2024
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. DEED OF ASSIGNMENT
KNOW ALY MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This Deed of Awignment, made and entered this| 2 2 DE AL —DANIEA- by

GARRIEL B. ESGUERRA, of logal age, Filipino and with address at 887 Harvard St.
Wack Wack Subdivision, %{ndlluymg Clty, hereinafter referred o as the ASSIGNOR:

and

CIEANAWAY PIULIPPINES, INC. a corporation duly organized and existing under
Pivlippine taws with office nddress at 94 Sct. Rallos 5t.. Sacred Heart, Quezon City,
hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNER:

WITNESSETH: THAT

WIHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR has Deposits for Future Stock Subscription to the ASSIGNEF, in the
tetal amennt of Seven Million Two Hundred Sixty Thousmd Pesos {Php7,260,000.007”

R WIEREAS, the ASSIGNOR has su to an additional Six Thousand Sk Hundied (6,600) 4
Common shares and Sixty Six Thousand ¢ Freferred “B” shares of the ASSIGNEE and has offered
fo assign his Deposits for Future Siack Subscription to the ASSIGNEE, i full payment {or said additienal
suhscription;

' NOW, THERUFORE, for and & consideration of the foregoing premises, the ASSIGNOR horaby \
assigns, trmisfers and conveys unto the ASSIGNEE his Deposits for Future Stock Subscription.to the .
ASSICNEF Ity the total smownt of Soven Million Twa Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos (Php7,260.000.08) in
full payment for sakd add submcription of Six Thousand Six Hundped (6. Common shares aal
Sixty Six Mumsand {66,000) rred * B” shares of the ASSIGNEE. N

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed this DEED ﬂFASSI\CNMI‘M on

the date and plrce first above wrilten. | .

Republic of the Philippines ) R
A L }Ss
"HEA ‘

BEFORE MF, a Notary Public f n wuw fL__ personally appegred Gabricl B,
Esguerra withqPassport No; _E&Bi%ﬂd sssued at DFA Monila and valid unﬁ% WhY'11

known 10 e . be the same person who executed Ihe foregning Deed of Assignement el whe
acknowlediged to me that the same Is his free and valuntary sctand deed.

Certified Tﬁdcﬂmgw 1 have hersunto eel may hand and sifixed my notarial seal this ___

Ho.

ATTY.

NOTARY PUDBL
UNTIL DECEMBER ¥, 2014
PTA NO, 201310672014 MLA,
I1BP NO. 243980 /2014 MLA.
ROLL NO. 843289/ 1IN NO. 144.619-008

= Notary Publicfor Quezon City
My Commission expires on December 31, 2025
No. 7T Pariay Ave. cor- Sct. Borromzo 88, Q.C.
18P No. 385735, Q.C., 1-2-2024
PTR No. 5554846; Q.C., 1-2-2024
MCLE VI-0019570; 5-30-22
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. DEED OF ASSIGNMENT
KNOW ALL MEN BY TIESE PRESENTS:

This Doed af Assignment, made amd onteved thiod, & DEG 2@. in . MAWILA by

RAFAEL B. FSGUERRA, of legal age, Filipino and with address at 887 Harvard St. Wack
Wack Subdivision, Magdaluyong City, herelnafter referred to as the ASBIGNOR;

and

CLEANAWAY PHILIPFINES, INC., » corporation duly organized and existing under
Phitippine laws with office address at 99 Sct. Rallos St, Sacred Heart, Quezan City.
hereinafter reforred to as the ASSIGNEE;

WITNESSETH: THAT

WHEREAS, ths ASSIGNOR hss Depasits for Future Stock Subzeription to the MEE in the
tolal asount of Seven Miltion Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos {Php?,260,000.00);

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR has subscril an additional St Thousand Six Hundred (6,600)

Common shares and Sixty Six Thousand (66,000) “B” shares of the ASSIGNEE and has offered

. to assign his Depasits for Future Stock Subscription to the ASSIGNEF, in full payment for said additional
subweription; *

NOW, THEREFORE. far and in consideration of the foregoing premises, the ASS!GN(_’R lwereby
assigns, translers and conveys unto the ASSIGNEE his Deposits for Fature Stock Subscejption to the
ASSIGNEE s the tufal amount of Seven Million Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesas (Php?,260.000.00) in
Full payment for said addit ‘subscription of Six Thousand Six Hundred (6.600) Common shases and
Sinty Six Thousand (66,000) Peffesved “B” shaves of the ASGIGNEE.

1N WITNESS WIHEREOT, tha ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed this DEED OF ASSIGNMPNT on
the date and place (lrst above written.

\:\

\,

RAFAfEE ISCURRRA

= L Mﬁ%ﬂf -

Witnessed by: A
K\‘M R wh 5 @( &
' Acxyowm;wm
Republic qf' "ﬁﬁ_‘ﬁf‘f“"ﬂ ) -v\‘ -,m,}". 'vf;f
h )ss' Ny \\\\
: : NN -~ AW

]

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in __ personally appearcd Rafael B,
Rsguersn with Passpost No. .~ lssued at DFA Manila and valid until ,
known 1o me to be the same person. who excuterl Ihe foregoing Deed of Assignment and who
acknowledged to me that the segse & his ivee snd voluntary acl and deed.

i ‘ iy 1 cet may hand and affixed my notarial seal this
Cerlified Tm? CPW%B&V% have hereunto ot may an y v
ayol i
\ TR
Do Na S0 ATTY.
: NOTARY PUBLIC
3] UNTIL DECEMBE

31, 2014
PTRNO 241310512014 MLA.
3P N, 543985 12014 MLA.

. ; ROLL 0. E13080 (TN 1O 144.519.009
Adm. Na. 2 tary Public MTIEE 1V 00210354 13
~ MNotaryPublic for Quezon Clty COMMNSHILN NO. 3015053

My Cammission axpires-on December 31, 2025
Ng. 74 Panay Ave. cor. Sct. Borromeo St., Q.C.
1BP fo, 385735; Q.C., 1-2-2024
PTR No. 5554R46; Q.C.; 1-2-2024

MCLE VI1-0019570; 5-30-22
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DEED OF ASSIGNMENT
KNOW ALL MFN By TUTSE PRESENTS:

Thiz Iad of Awsignment, made and entered “19_-2-10&_29&_, in _ﬁm“mr——‘ by

UFRMINIO 5, ESCUFRRA r{of legal ege, Tilipino, marvicd, with office address at 94
Scout Rallos St., Sacred Hearf, Quezon Cily, heseinafter refesred to as the ASSIGNOR;

and
ClFANAWAY PHILIPPINES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under
Philipphwe laws with office address at 94 Set. Rallos S, Secred Heart, Quezon City,
hwrviniaftes seferied to as the ASSIGNEE;
WITNESSETH: THAT

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR has Deposits for Future Stock Subacrlplion to the ASSIGNEE in the
1otal amount of Seven Milllon Nine Hundred Twenty Th d Pevos (Php7,920,000.00);

WIIEREAS, the ASSIGNOR has subecyibed to an additional S y Nine T d. Twa-
Hundred (79,200).!’nfmed “A” giires of the ASSIGNEE and has offered W sasign his Depoaits for’
Fisture Stock Subscrigtion to Uie ASSICNEE, in full payment for said sdditional wbcdpﬁm .

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises, the IESIGNOR heseby
asslgns, transfers and conveys unto tha ASSIGNEE his Deposits for Fiitwre Stock Subscription to the
ASSIGNEE in total amount of Seven Million Nime Hundred Twenly Thousand Feses
(IMp7,920,00000) “in full payment for said additional subscription of St-venly Nine Thousand Two
Hundred (79,200) Prefetred “A” shates of the ASSIGNEF.

1N WITINESS WEHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR hulmnmm:‘neﬂﬂ\h DEED OF ASSIGNMENT on
the date and place ﬂrst above written,

,mmoa ESCUERRA

Asstgnor

ACKNOWLEDCMENT

Rrpt!lﬂkit\llum‘w, = .
P B il

nlary VPublic for and in _
) R ¥ mnx‘;hml‘ixir: So BR7375232 esued at DI’A-ana snd valid m\ul Behnury 12, mu:l klum.hn (0]
J:Cxlll In: the enme person who execuled the lorrgulngﬂced of Assignment and who acknow! pod to owe

1llnl the =ame i% his froe and voluntary act and deed.

: 7 na nd and alfixed notarial ses) this |
C’Grhf ed Tme qupl Wi \'Zlmq’uy.u Have hareanto set may hand & my

arr. by
NOTARY P! 1C

UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2014
PTR NO. 2413106 / 2014 MLA
18P NO, 043900 2014 ULA.
LR AaZI0sS Jume 24,2013

une
SR ION MO T0 07

Adm. Ho. ¥
Notary Pub!tc !cx ouezon Clty
My Commission expires on December 31, 2025
No. 714 Pansy Ave. cor. Sct. Borromeo St., Q.C,
18P No. 305735; Q.C., 1-2-2024
PTR No. 5554846, QC 1-2:2024
MCLE Vil-0018570; 5-30—22
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCREDITATION

COA No. 2024-RVI11-20881
Renewal

Pursuant to Section & of DENR Administrative Order No. 2014-02, date February 3, 2014 and havirg
substantially met all the requirements prescribed therein for Category B estabhshment

N
N

i \\\'

HONEY MAE C. DE GUZMAN
Pollution ,CoritrQi Officer
of

CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC.

located at

. Libertad, ISABEL, LEYTE

Granted ‘tﬁis 14th day of June, Two Thousand Twenty-four.
This accreditation is valid until Juas e 14, 2027 unless sooner revoked for cause.
The accreﬂmatlon shall be renswed not later than six (6) months prior to its expiration.

8N: XKGRWTHSG!

WILSON L. TRAJEC! ME PHD.
Regional Dil ctor
Fage 10t 3
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DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF A POLLUTION CONTROL OFFICER (PCO)

1. Together with the Managing Head, ensure compliance with the requirements of PD 1586, RA
6969, RA 8749, RA9003, RA 9275, their respective implementing rules and regulations {IRRs),
and other pertinent rules and regulations;

2. Identify significant environmental aspects and impacts of the establishment's operational
activities and recommend possible mitigating measures in the formulation/preparation andfor
review of the Environmental Management Plan and Contingency Plan;

3. Attend to all permitting and registration requirements of the establishment pmor to the
construction, installation, or operation of poliution sources and control facilities;

4. Ensure the proper performance, operation, and maintenance of the following enﬁronmntal
management facilities or systems of the establishment, where applicable;

= Wastewater Treatment Facilities;

» Air Pollution Control Devices referred to in DAQ 2000-03;

+ Hazardous Waste Management Storage Areas (permanent or tempugary),

* Solid Waste segregation/management facilities (i.e MRFs, Samwry Landﬁ!ls and composhng
facilities, etc.); and "

» Environmental monitoring devices such as the continuous Emission Monitoring Systems, Air
Monitoring Stations, effluent flow metering/measuring davices, groundwater monitoring welis
and other environmental monitoring devices.

5. Ensure that the hazardous wastes disposed offsite are covered by a Permit to Transport; each
transport is covered by a Hazardous Waste Manifest duly signed by the transporter and TSD
facility, and with corresponding Cemficate -of Treatment (COT) duly signed by the TSD facility.
Capies of the signed Hazardous' %asta Manﬁes! and COT shall be submitted to the concerned
EMB Regional Office in acoordaﬁge with' DAO 2013-22;

6. Ensure that transport vehicles are propgdy operated and maintained (applicable only for
hazardous wastes transporter) 3

7. Ensure that hazardous wastes: Treatment Storage and Disposal (TSD) facilities are properly
operated and maintained (applicable only for hazardous wastes TSD facility);

8. Monitor compliance to the requirements specified in the Environmental Compliance Certificate
and the n:omrpnmengs stipulated in the Environmental Management and Monitoring Plans or
Environmental Performpance Report and Management Plans, and report the same in the
Comphance Monitoring Report (CMR);

9. Monitor ‘activities, pertaining to the installation or construction of pollution source and controt
facilities to ensure compliance with the National Emission Standards for Source Specific Air
Poliutants ghd National Ambient Air Quality Standards and report monitoring results to DENR as

_part of the Self-Monitoring Report (SMR);

10. Monitor activities pertaining fo the operation and maintenance of poliution control facifities to
ensure compliance with the Effluent Standards and report monitoring results to DENR as part of
the SMR;

Page20of3
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11. Monitor the use of chemicals, especially those listed under the Priority Chemicals List (PCL) and
those with Chemical Control Orders {CCO) and the generation of solid and hazardous wastes.
Monitoring data shall be submitted as part of the SMR and the PCL Compliance Certificate;

12. Monitor the importation or distribution of chemicals, especially those listed under the PCL and
those with CCO and the generation of solid and hazardous wastes. Monitoring data shall be
submitted as part of the SMR and the PCL Compliance Certificate (applicable only for importers
or distributors of chemicals);

13. Promptly submit CMRs and SMRs, duly accomplished and signed by the PCQs, approved and
certified correct by the Managing Head, and notarized;

14. Report in writing within twenty-four (24) hours from the occurrence of any of the following
environmental incident to the concemed EMB Regional Office, as the case may be:

- Breakdown of any pollution source and/or contrat facility or monitoring instruments; or
*» Releases (e.q. leaks, spills, etc.) of chemicals or hazardous wastes to environmentatl media

15. Report in writing within twenty-four (24) hours from securing of the results of laboratory
analysis or from online monitoring instruments any exceedance to effluent and/or emission
standards;

The Report covering Items 14 and 15 above shall include the following:
« Date/time of the incident; Cause(s) of the incident; and Description of the incident detailing
the following:
> Estimated amount of chemicals or hazardous wastes, emissions and/or effluants
released to the receiving environment; and

> Interim/contingency measures to mitigate any potential negative impacts.
The Managing Head shall sign the Report prepared by the PCQ (template is available in the
Bureau).

16. Submit to the Pollution Adjudication Board a copy of the SMR wduly recelved by the respective
EMB Regional Office (applicable only for establishments with pandmg case);

17. Attend, as duly authorized representative of the estabhshment'ﬁechmcal conferences, hearings
and meetings especially on matters pertaining to.pellution.cases of the establishment where
he/she is employed;

18. As a liaison officer to EMB, keep himsalfiherself abreast with the requirements of the

Department; R
19. Coordinate regulatory programs and actwutues with the city/provinciali municipal governments (if
applicable)

20. Initiate and intensify envurqnmantal managemem activities including awareness campaign within
their organization; and
21. Participate in multl-pamt& monitaring team activities and meetings, where applicable.

The PCO and the. Managiny Head shall be held jointly and severally liable for any violation
of PD 1586 RA ‘6969, RA 8749, RA 9003, RA 9275, their respective IRRs, and other
pertinent. (ules and reguiations, committed by the establishment.

Fage3ol3
CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC.
«Libertad, ISABEL, LEYTE

This document iz reguested by CPI TSQC
Teaie as referencf) for permit application
to Province ©of te. E o, E

Date: 8eptelher 20, 2025
Control Mumber: PCO-25~Q024 E

DISCLAIMER: Dfficlal C: and all from our emall ad: together with any about CLEANWAY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS
INC. and CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC. are confidential and/ or privileged. it Is intanded solely for the use of the individual ar entity named on the e-maif message. We request that you delete this from your system. Further,
if you are not the Intended raciplent {or responsible for Its dalivery tn such person}, please notify us mmediately by call or by reply emafl. You may not amend or any message and Its
asthisis [] act. L thorl and use of company credentlals shall be deatt with by our Legai Department. | Note that all our emalls have gone through virus
scanning, filtering, and other heuristics to check for malware but this Is not 100% accurate and wa do not assure the security of Informatian electronicalty 2and your with us through such means
shall signify your acceptance of such risks.
INVALID IF REP WITHOUT




KEPE R IA NG PILIPINAN
KRAGAWARAN NGO PANAN AL AR
KAWANH AN NG RENTAN IN Iéo?ﬁ
REVEASUE REGION NQ 939
e 2 q 03 REVEALE DESTRICT SO
A N 3RC0000519215

lgsy JuY™

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

NaAMy REGIs TR N DAl
408-104-683-000 CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC. f 05/09/2011
CislRETY ADDRI GS '

I}

4/F HERMA BLDG. 94 SCOUT RALLOS ST.
BRGY SACRED HEART DIST 4
QUEZON CITY 1103

CISTFREDACTIVITY (S

TAX TYPE
INCOME TAX REGISTRATION FEE
VALUE - ADDED TaX WITHHOLDING TAX - COMPENSA’TION

WITHHOLDING TAX - EXPANDED/OTH

TRADE NAME ] LINE OF BUSINESS / INDUSTRY
]
CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC. { 9001 WASTE COLLECTION DISPOSAL ON
| A FEE/CQNTBACTUAL BASIS
|
|
|
[
'CHANGE IN REGISTERED NAME’

FORMERLY: C{.ﬂNSEASFHILS 2 INC.
DATED JULY 4, 2011

FIEREBY CERTIFY THAL THE ABOVE NAMED FLRSONISRI Sl 4
INDICATED ABOVE, UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THL NATIN A (N EN

RUNVINUECODE A WAENDED ‘\
2™ i
: \\:\ o 5 ]
5 ﬁsﬂm 4 Centifi N v LA
1 1‘72? 63 4\ ertified True CEEXVELINA S. NACAR SrllRLE\' A. CALAPATIA -
| ASST, REVENUE DISTRICT OFFi
WUS 14 230 MAR-21onh votlile.
oS b L DI TRICT L ) P B EE GG L
N TSR ﬁ YIRS iik L JS[.LLN.‘ S I Ao N N
RoliNo. 3%
Bt HoMEE-003 \mqr Fubiic
Ketery SLudis for Quesan Gy
Ky COmm s5icn GYpies on Driember 31, 2025
No. 780 i5anzy Ave cot Sei Soimeimag Si, GO,
16P Na, 336735, Q.C., 1-2-20%4
PTR Ho. 5554848, Q.C.; 1-2-2024
1CLE VIil-001857C; 5-30-22

This documant 1s reqguested by CEFI TSQC

Team as referen for permit application

to Province of ts. E - E

Issued by’ B Gurman

Date; September 20, 2025

Control NMuibar:; PCO~25-024 E
DISCLAIMER: Official G and 2l C from our email together with any h i abrout CLEANWAY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS
INC. and CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC. are confidential and/ or privileged. it Is Intended solely for the usa of the Individual or entity named on the e-mail message. We request that you delate this frem your system. Further,
if you are not the Intended reciplent (or responsible for its delivery to such person), please notify us immediately by call or by reply emali, You may not duplic amend or any message and its

asthisls a act. L and use of company credentials shall bie dealt with by our tegat Department. | Note that all our emails have gone through virus

scanning, filtering, and other heurlstics to check for matware but this is not 100% accurate and we do not assure the security of ¥ and your with us through such means

shall signify your acceptance of such risks,
INVALID IF REP ED AUT




REPUBUIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT
REGIONAL OFFICENO. 8
Trece Martires §t., Tacloban City
Tel No.: 0253-832-0697 Fox:

Emailt add:

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION
TIN: 408-104-683-000

EIN: 08-000028
1s issued to

CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES
INCORPORATED

LEYTE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ESTATE LIBERTAD, ISABEL, LEYTE

As provided in Rule 1020 of the OSHS in pursuant of the pmyhsfion on BOOK IiL
Y :

(Conditions of Employment) and BOOK IV (Heaj%h Safety and Social Welfare

benefits) under Presidential Decree 442, the Labor Code of the Philippines.

In witness whereof, and by the authority vested in me under the LABOR CODE, [
have hereunto set my hand and, affix he efficial seal of the Department of Labor
and Employment, Regional Office No. VIIL Tacloban City, this] B SEP .

ELJAS'A.C NG, CESO 1L
Regi ireclor

j12ed True Copy
\li":,l:'z: < MAR, 2. 1,
\

\) /s : - 'I - A=
¥ 7y VL
Qui ATTY.JRS0Y G.DE BELEN
A '362{:‘?:: b
552% Admitlo. NSOGB Notary Public
P Notwy Pubic of Qufion Gy

. 3 .2

This registration is Non-Transferable and should be My Cominissian expirég on [Jecember 31, 2025

. : e 20 St., Q.C.
hanged in a conspicuous place in the establishment. No. 78 fé‘;‘r“}; "‘3‘%;‘;“ g'sgcaf’;ig“;nz‘

PTR No. 5554846; Q.C.; 1-2-204

MCLE VILO019570; 5-30-22

This documeat 1s requested by CFI TSQC

Team az referewn for pernit application

+0 Province of te. E] o, E

.

Issued by: zaan

Date: Septesbar 20, 2025

Control Number: PLO~25-024 @
DISQLAIMER: Official €« and all Ce from our email together with any hi about CLEANWAY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS
INC. and GLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC. are confidential and/ or privileged. It is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity named on the e-mall message. We raquest that you defete this from your system. Further,
If you are nat the intended reciplent (ar responsible for its delivery to such person), please notify us Immedlately by call or by reply email. You may not amend aor any message and its

asthisis a act. L di and use of company credentials shall be dealt with by our Legat Department. | Note that all our emalls have gone through virus
scanning, filtering, and other heuristics to chack for malware but this is not 100% accurate and we do not assure the security of Y and your with us through such means

shall signify your acceptance of such risks.
QONSIDER INVALID IF REPRODUCED WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION.



Repubillc of the Philippines
PHILIPPINE ECONOMIC ZONE AUTHORITY

PERMIT TO LOCATE

{Renewal)

APPLICANT ADDRESS/ TELEPHONE NO./FAX NO./E-MAIL ADDRESS

HERMA Buding, 94 Scout Ralas St., Brgy. Sacred Heart, Kamuning
Quezor Gty

Tel, Ho.: {032)922-3421 7 {032) 329-8571)

£mail; jerome.bayococ@cleanviay.com.ch

CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC. (CPI)

NATURE OF ACTIVITY

Operatiyd of waste colkechion ar g gisposal

LOCATION
Leyte Incustria! Covelopmert Cstaze - Special Ecanomve Zone, Brg‘./.“gﬁevtis‘f.:, Isanel, Leye b,
AREA IN SQUARE METERS RIGHT OVER LAND & /or FACILITIES
Lot Area 32,257 s;om. Soriact of _eas with National Dovelopment Coripany
LEGAL BASIS
PEZA Board Resc ution No. 09-370 cated 231 July 2009 :
'CONDITIONS: Y e

@ Yiis Permt to Locate is a renewal of the original Permit No. 18-1448 dated 16 July 2018 and shal) be vakid from
17 July 2025 to 16 July 2026. Ths may be rervewed upor soplcation and pasient of G2 of 1ha special business pertnt
‘e s may b prescrbed by the PEZA Beard. The application for rendivay shaflbe Filed 2t foast 30 days before the
expiration of this Permit. Falure 1 renew witin tne prescrined pet'od shai boar & compoundsd imteresy ot the rate of
une pescent {1%) pes ronih of the apalication fee of at such rate that the PEZA Bosird may thereafter prescrine;

© CPI chall NOT be entitled to incentivas under Republic Act No. 7916 {The Spacial Economic Zone Act of 1995),
as amended, and Republc Act 11534 {The Corpom"ﬁﬂemveww Tak Incentives for Enterprises to Maximize
Opportunities for Relnvigorating the Economy); 7 - -

© The sntry and axt of gocds and paople inte and frua the emses of the Econtoric Zone shal be suliject to the secur ty
procedures beine mpiemented oy PEZA; AT

@ 11 shall comply vich Nationa: Bislding Cods cf tee Shiippines 2nd cscure the bu-'ding anut ctaer permas Som e PEZA Do
of the Butdnyg Office (OROY which 4126 Jurisdiclion aver Lhs econcrmic zane wheye T°T will operate:

@ any additiora faew actvity witich : enutu’k‘ 'wdeﬂaks’fg‘side Uhe Ecu i Zooe shalt require prior cledrance lram PEZ4A;

O (01 shail alrue by ail appiicatrie FEEA slles #nd iegilations W the Ercaoric Znws as well 25 any subsequent iesuances of PE2A
WiNCP are refzted 1o and are speticalsi to £PL's vperalis m the Economic Zong;

@ 6] sall subind on or bafore NG5 day ofJankary of mach year. wthout need of inther cemand from PEZA, a copy of the
Lureit Mayorsf3usiness Pgrmit njuding the Fire Sx'cly inspechor. Cerbificaze, Non-uomphance weh this condijon shall ve
suoject to revocation of PTL inacccrdance with Rule X)XV Section B.c of the Implemer Log Raes and Reglestion. of RA, 7916
and the impoddion of applicable "ﬁ\es ay may be deemead applicalle by tad Service Regisiration Lot

O Jn wse CPL-ghaitks o cease @s operations inskle the Conomic Zowe, CPI shall notfy m wnong the Zgne
AdminsliaterManager copy farmished the Service Registration Units ard

S Ay vicknan of the:ghove terms and corddions shal be suthdent ground f3- PI2A to revoke this Permit to Locete withaut
necessLy of ]‘Tiglqu:ial o itra fudiclal demand. "

By Autheris “mg. tor G

‘( =

(4.;. T
IVIAN £.5AN{OS

Depuly Darodus Grners: oF Operabons

e

TN ZA2LLD
Lk Hanle T ich7 200
Dae (350055

Drote s, Aecewes -

This PERMIT TO LOCATE is valid only when issued with the PEZA Officlal Seal.

@ 1O, DoubleDragon Cenler West Bldg D> Merkdian Park, Macapagal Bvd , Pasay Gty 1302 _ u
@ {02) 8551-3451 / 8551-3438 {3 mio®peza govph (@ www paza gov ph PHILEPDINE S

This docqument iz requasted by CPI TIQC
Team as reference)for permit applicaticon
to Province of 1, . E - E
Tssued by: BC Guzman

Date: September 20, 2025

Control Mumber: PCO-25-024 E

DISCLAIMER: Official C and ali ¢ from our email together with any about CLEANWAY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

INC. and CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC. are confidential and/ or privileged. it Is Intended solely for the use of the individual or entity named on the e-mai! message. We request that you delete this from your system. Further,

if you are not the intended recipient (or responsible for its delivery to such persan), please notify us immediately by call or by reply emall. You may not amend or any message and its
asthisis a act, and use of company credentlals shalt be dealt with by our Legal Department, | Note that all our emalls hiave gone through virus

scanning, filtering, and other heurlstics to check for matware but this Is not 100% accurate and we do not assure the security of y and your with us through such means

shall signify your accsptanca of such risks.

CONSIDER




Republiv of the Philippines
Department of Health FB A II_,
FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION A
Crvie Drnve. Frlavest Corporate City, Alabang. Muntintupa City

CDRRNK Registranon No . HCOW24-00020

CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT REGISTRATION

Pursuant to the Provistons of Administrative Ordur No. 20070014 known as the Guidelines on the
lssuanee of Certilicote ol Product Registration for Equipment or Devices asad for treating Shaps,
Pathological and Infectinus Waste. the product deseribed hercunder has been found 1o conform with tise
requirements and standands §or registration of Equipment vr Deviees Used For the Jreatment of Health
Core Waste per exisiing regulations in foree as uf date heyeot,

COMPANY NAME : CLEANWAY PHILIPPINES, INC
LIDE, Brey. Libertad, Isabel, Leyee

PRODUCT NAME CLEANCLAVE (CCO4)

DESCRIPHION : HYDRUOCLAVE

INTENDFD LISE Treatment of Health Carnie Wastﬂ N

Mo growth of Geobacillus siearothermophillus has been
obsened in wl samples  processad sterilizes  through
CluanClave with umr\mum ranging from {23% i 130P¢ and
pressure mn;__me from 35 pai to 40 psi. the swrilization evele
will [agt up to ‘l*,}l]lmlhﬁ )

the reverse side of this certificate. "y,
ke ; = N
No chunge i the Jabeling ond commercial presentation of this product shall be made a1 anytine
during the effecuvity of this egisistion without prior written approval of tis office.

This regisiration shall be valid, uxm\,]? 25 Juwuary 2031 subject W the special conditions listed on

Ihis Tegs mn s @uhyt‘m 1w suspension, seviation or recall should any violatnon ot
Administeative. Ordér. 20070014 andor regulations issued thereunder imvolving the product be
committed

Wjﬁy:ss‘&ly Hand and Seal of this Deparument this 10 day of April 2025,

X,
" BY AUTHORITY OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
DR SAMUEL A, ZACATE
Y i
DR. VALERIANO V. TIMBANG, JR. !
Officer-in-Charge, Diveator IV
O N, !Ll.l~1:'-l:"25‘.'vi [

'.muum
13

R

N 2025021311152

frad
Civie Drve. Frlvest City, Alabang {788 Muntinlupa, Phidippiocs /o BRI 2!
Trusnh Line -3 3 237 pine Fat 632 80T a78) [t ol A 2in S
Wehate: wawidagon ph Lanaik o i gus i : i

FDA-0404691 |

This documant 1s requestsd by CFI TSQC
Team as referenpe for permit applicaticom

to Province of jevte. E -, E
Issuad by

Pate: Sep 20, 2028
control NMumber: PLO~25-024 E

DISCLAIMER: Official C and all Cor from cur corporate emall addresses, together with any h about CLEANWAY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

INC. and CLEANAWAY PHILIPPINES INC. are confidential and/ or privileged. It is Intended solely far the usa of the Individual or entity nermed an the e-mail message. We requsst that you defate this from yaur systsm. Further,

If you are not the Intended reclplent (or responsible for fis delivery to such pelsnn) please notify us Immediately by call or by reply email. You may nat amend or any message and ts
hi asthisis 2 act. L d and use of company credentials shall be dzalt with by our Lagal Department. | Note that all our emalls have gone through virus

scanning, filtering, and other heuristics to check for malware but this is not 100% accurate and we do not assure the security of Infic and your with us through such means

shall signlfy your acceptance of such risks.

CONSIDER INVALID IF REFRODUCED WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION.




